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INTRODUCTION

This book consists of two sections:
Section 1: Illustrations

Annotated illustrations of parts from selected mechanisms.

Section2:  Parts List

The Parts List (with index), i.e. the list of all the individual
machine parts, separated into mechanisms.
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The illustrations in this section show parts from the following mechanisms

Mechanism

MAIN FRAME PARTS

CYLINDER

HYDRAULIC TANK UNIT

FLOW CONTROL (BALANCING) VALVE

FLOW CONTROL VALVE LINKAGE PARTS

HYDRAULIC MANIFOLD PARTS

HYDRAULIC PIPEWORK

ELECTRICAL ENCLOSURE PARTS: Enclosure Mounted Operator Controls
ELECTRICAL ENCLOSURE PARTS:. Enclosure Mounted Operator Controls
ELECTRICAL ENCLOSURE PARTS: Main Machine Isolator
ELECTRICAL ENCLOSURE PARTS: Starter Parts and Electrical Control Gear
ELECTRICAL ENCLOSURE PARTS: Transformer and Supply Voltage Parts
ELECTRICAL ENCLOSURE PARTS: Stroke Control Board Assembly

C.E. COMPLIANT PARTS

1

Section 1: ILLUSTRATIONS
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Fig. 1 MAIN FRAME PARTS
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Fig. 1 MAIN FRAME PARTS
ITEM DESCRIPTION PART NUMBER

1 Base SMP-5288 (1108)
SMP-5245 (1708)

2 Isomount NWZH-4540

3 e

4 p—

5 ——

6 o

7 s

8 Thrust Plate SMP-2714A

9 Capscrew YSLU-1595Z

10 -—--

11 Support Pillar SMP-106A

12 Supp. Pillar (Pivot Block) SMP-107A

13 Hex Head Screw SL-291ME

14 Washer WL-10ME

15 Lever Pivot Block SMP-121

16 Capscrew YSLU-1568Z

17 Bed SMP-625 (1108)
SMP-391 (1708)

18 Top Cylinder Bush SMP-104

19 Capscrew SL-583ME

20 Grease Retaining Sleeve ~ SMP-110

21 Bottom Cylinder Bush SMP-105

22 Grease Nipple Extension

23 Grease Nipple BUCP-88

24 Bed Bearing Wiper SMP-123

25 Split Ring SMP-2711

26 Split Nut SMP-2712

27 Capscrew YSLU-1574Z

28 Washer WL-23ME

29 o

30 -

31 Head SMP-624A (1108)

- SMP-392 (1708)

32 Head Trunnion Bush SMP-344

33 Hd Trunn. Bush Eccentric SMP-345

34 Capscrew - SL-534ME

35 Trunnion Pin SMP-343

36 Trunnion Pin Collar SMP-346

37 Circlip NWZH-2954

38 Grease Nipple BUCP-88

For full details see Unit Lists: UR3178 - Main Frame Common; UR3177 - Main Frame Parts
1708 & UR3209 - Main Frame Parts 1108 in the Master Build Instruction.
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Fig.2 TC-75 CYLINDER.
ITEM DESCRIPTION PART NUMBER

1 Cylinder SMP-3006

2 Inner Cylinder SMP-2706A

3 Plug SMP-2709A

4 End Cap SMP-2707

5 Piston Rod SMP-2708

6 Cylinder End Cap SMP-2710C

For full details see Unit Lists: UR3080 - Cylinder Common Parts & UR308! - Cylinder Parts;
Standard in the Master Build Instruction.
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For full details see Unit lists: UR3178 - Main Frame Common Parts; UR3316 - Motor Drive
Parts (Less Pump) & UR3318 - Pump (60 HZ) or UR3317 - Pump (50 HZ) in the Master Build

TC-75 HYDRAULIC TANK UNIT.

DESCRIPTION

Tank Top Plate
Sealing Strip (long)

‘Sealing Strip (short)

Capscrew

Spring Washer
Motor Bracket
Capscrew
Capscrew
Electric Motor
Csk Screw
Washer

Spring Washer
Nut

Flywheel
Locking Rod
Setscrew
Mounting Plate
Dowel
Capscrew
Pump

Hex Head Screw
Coupling (inc. Spider)
Capscrew

Spring Washer
Suction Pipe

SAE Flange

Iniet Flange
Malleable Iron Elbow
Malleable Iron Nipple
Strainer

Instruction.

PART NUMBER

SMP-5066
SMP-358
SMP-359
YSLU-1553Z
YSLU-1554Z
WL-22ME
SMP-360B

NWED-2940
SL-497TME
YWLU-1008Z
WL-24ME
YNLU-1008Z
SMP-199
SMP-135

SMP-201
PL-13ME
YSLU-1580Z
NWZH-2958
NWZH-3604
SL-238ME
NWZH-2959
YSLU-1537Z
WL-21ME
SMP-202
NWZH-2960
NWZH-2961
NWZH-2962
NWZH-2963
GSB-3225

(60Hz)
(50Hz)




TC-75 FLOW CONTROL (BALANCING) VALVE
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Fig. 4 TC-75 FLOW CONTROL (BALANCING) VALVE

Unit list: UR3307 - Flow Control Valve - Assembly Part Number: SMP-6099 contains the
following parts which are not available separately.

ITEM DESCRIPTION

1 Valve Body

2 Body Dowel Pin
3 'O' Ring

4 Cap 'O' Ring

5 Plunger 'O' Ring
6 Operating Plunger
7 Capscrew

8 Spring Washer
9 End Cap

10 Spool

11 Spring

12 Cap 'O’ Ring

13 End Cap

14 Capscrew

15 Spring Washer
16 'O’ Ring

17 'O’ Ring
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TC-75 FLOW CONTROL VALVE LINKAGE PARTS

DESCRIPTION

Linkage Lever
Bush

Needle Bearing
Shoulder Screw
Washer

Cam Follower
Nut

Washer

Roller Guide
Capscrew

Op. Rod Bracket
Oilite Bush
Capscrew
Capscrew
Spring Washer
Operating Rod
Adjusting Nut
Locknut

Rod Trunnion
Selock Pin
Lever

Bearing Outer
Bearing Inner
Lever Trunnion
Washer

Circlip

Switch
Capscrew
Retaining Plate
Bracket
Capscrew
Washer

Conn. Rod (short)

Conn. Rod (long)
Capscrew

Spacer

Collar

PART NUMBER ITEM DESCRIPTION

SMP-137A 38 Sellock Pin

39 Spring
NWBL-252 40 Washer
NWSL-487 41 Lin. Potentiometer
YWLU-1009Z 42 Capscrew
NWBL-114 43 Collar
YNLU-1006Z 44 Setscrew
YWLU-1006Z 45 Nut
SMP-3008 46 Washer
YSLU-1552Z 47 Operating Arm
SMP-3034 48 Op. Arm Block
NWBL-272 49 Capscrew
YSLU-1554Z
YSLU-1553Z
WL-22ME
SMP-208
NWCP-7996
YNLU-1016Z
NWCP-7483
NWPL-64
NWCP-7482
BUAL-110
BUAL-1002
NWCP-7484A
YWLU-1007Z
NWZH-1056Z
NWED-1586
YSLU-1516Z
NWCP-7489
SMP-207A
YSLU-1537Z
WL-21ME
SMP-347
SMP-210
SMP-209
YSLU-1570Z
SMP-143
NWCP-7487

(1108)
(1708)

PART NUMBER
NWPL-53
NWSPGL-94
YWLU-1008Z
NWED-1727
YSLU-1525Z
SMP-144
YSLU-1070Z

SMP-145A
SMP-146
YSLU-1538Z

For full details see Unit Lists: UR3093 - Control Valve Linkage Common Parts & UR3011 -
1700 Wide Std Parts or UR3020 - 1100 Wide Std Parts in the Master Build Instruction.
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TC-75 HYDRAULIC MANIFOLD PARTS.
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Fig. 6 TC-75 HYDRAULIC MANIFOLD PARTS.
ITEM DESCRIPTION PART NUMBER
1 Unload Valve (Item 11) NWED-4392
2 Manifold SMP-3021
3 Directional Valve (Item 5) NWED-4391
4 ——
5 Directional Valve (Item 6) NWED-4391
6 s
7 Check Valve (Item 1) NWZH-3612
8 Check Valve (Item 2) NWZH-3612
9 Counter Balance Valve (Item 3) NWZH-3611

10 Counter Balance Valve (Item4) NWZH-3611
11 Pressure Reducing Valve (Item 9) NWZH-3610
12 Check Valve (Item 8) NWZH-3524
13 Vented Relief Valve (Item 10) NWZH-3523

Note:- Item Nos in Brackets relate to the reference numbers on the Hydraulic Schematic at the
back of this manual.

For full details see Unit List: UR3094 - Manifold Parts in the Master Build Instruction.
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Fig. 7
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For full details see Unit Lists: UR3179 - Common Piping and Slowdown; UR3178 - Main
Frame Parts; UR3129 - Slowdown Valve & UR3186 - 1700 Wide Std Parts or UR3104 - 1100

TC-75 HYDRAULIC PIPEWORK.

DESCRIPTION

Slowdown Manifold
Manifold Return Pipe
Slowdown Valve

Pipe Manifold Return
Pipe Manifold Drain
Pipe RHF to Manifold

Pipe Tee to Slowdown

Pipe Tee to Elbow
Pipe Tee to Manifold

Pipe RHR to Tee

Adaptor

Pipe Elbow to Manifold
Pipe RHR to Elbow

Pipe RHCtr to Elbow

Pipe Elb to Man.

Pipe LHF

Pipe Elbow to Manifold
Pipe LH Cyl to Str Connector
Pipe Elbow to Cyl. L.H.
Pipe Elbow to Manifold
Pipe LH Cyl to Elbow
Pipe Elbow to Maniflod
Pipe Tee to Slowdown
Medium Pressure Filter
Filter Element

Filter Outlet Pipe

Filter Inlet Pipe

Sight Glass & Temp Gauge
Filler / Breather

PART NUMBER

SMP-3638

+ SMP-3712

NWED-4393
SMP-3011-3
SMP-3037
SMP-4244
SMP-2849
SMP-3708
SMP-4625
SMP-3706
SMP-3707
SMP-4624
SMP-2844
SMP-2848
SMP-3036
SMP-3011-1
SMP-2845
SMP-2847
SMP-3027
SMP-2839
SMP-2842A
SMP-2841

SMP-3013
SMP-3011-2
SMP-2843
SMP-2840
SMP-4301

NWZH-4513
NWZH-4514
SMP-5195
SMP-5052
NWZH-4418
NWZH-4419

Wide Std Parts in the Master Build Instruction.

(1708)
(1108)
(1708)
(1108)

(1708)
(1108)
(1708)
(1108)

(1708)
(1108)




Fig. 8a TC-75 PRESS ELECTRICAL ENCLOSURE PARTS.

Enclosure Mounted Operator Controls.

C.E. Compliant
Guard Monitoring
Electrical Parts

View Inside C.E Electrical Box.

Note:- Non C.E Electrical Box is the same as the C.E version except for the additive C.E
Compliant parts as indicated above.




Fig. 8b TC-75 PRESS ELECTRICAL ENCLOSURE PARTS.

Enclosure Mounted Operator Controls.
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Fig. 8b TC-75 PRESS ELECTRICAL ENCLOSURE PARTS.

Enclosure Mounted Operator Controls.

ITEM DESCRIPTION PART NUMBER

1 Pump Motor Start Button NWED-4273
& Contact Block

2 Pump Motor Stop Button NWED-4274
& Contact Block

3 Miniature Filament Bulb NWED-3545

4 Press Head Reset Button NWED-4367
Key Switch

5 N.C. Contact Block 800E NWED-3544
Type Button

6 N. O. Contact Block 800E NWED-3543
Type Button

7 Adj. Mode Selector Switch Illuminated = NWED-4486
Latched Button & Contact Blocks

8 Incandescent Lamp NWED-3545

9 Head Reset Indicator Lamp (yellow) NWED-4277
Assembled Complete.

10 Upper Limit Potentiometer NWED-1763

11 Potentiometer Knob NWED-1762

12 Lower Limit Potentiometer NWED-4059
(Spectrol Dual Gang 10)

13 Potentiometer Knob GSB-2066

14 1k Carbon Film Resistor RCFA-1K/J250

For full details see Unit List: UR3303 - Enclosure Mounted Operator Controls in the Master
Build Instruction.

|
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Fig. 8c TC-75 PRESS ELECTRICAL ENCLOSURE PARTS.
Main Machine Isolator.
ITEM DESCRIPTION PART NUMBER
1 125 Amp Isolator Switch With Pistol Grip Handle = NWED-4611

2 Extended Shaft For OT 125 Isolator L = 290mm NWED-4612

For full details see Unit List: UR3290 - Main Machine Isolator in the Master Build Instruction.




Fig. 8d TC-75 PRESS ELECTRICAL ENCLOSURE PARTS.
Star Delta Starter Parts & Electrical Control Gear.

Fuse Holders Item 8.
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Fig. 8d

ITEM

10
11
12
13

14

For full details see Unit Lists: UR3288 - Star Delta Starter Parts & UR3325 - Electrical Control

TC-75 PRESS ELECTRICAL ENCLOSURE PARTS.
Star Delta Starter Parts & Electrical Control Gear.

DESCRIPTION

Line & Delta Contactor

Star Contactor

Dovetail Joints for Contactors
Star / Delta Timer

Neutral Link

Mechanical Interlock
Auxiliary Contact Block
Single Pole Fuse Holder

4 Pole Contactor Relay With 4 Contacts

4 Pole Contactor Relay With 2 Contacts

Auxiliary Single Pole N/o Contact Block
Auxiliary Single Pole N/c Contact Block
RC Surge Suppressor

Off Delay Timing Relay

Gear in the Master Build Instruction.

PART NUMBER

NWED-1987

NWED-1986

NWED-179%4

NWED-4709

NWED-1795

NWED-1685

NWED-1774

NWED-1774

NWED-4503

NWED-4336

NWED-4318

NWED-4395

NWED-4371

NWED-4710




Fig. 8e TC-75 PRESS ELECTRICAL ENCLOSURE PARTS.
Transformer & Supply Voltage Parts.

ITEM DESCRIPTION PART NUMBER

1 Transformer NWED-4452

2 Single Pole Fuse Holder NWED-4577

3 6 Amp General Purpose Fuse NWED-4624

4 Hydraulic Pump Motor Overload NWED-1999 (220/240V)
NWED-2828 (380/440V)

5 Base For Overload NWED-2579 (220/240V)
NWED-2578 (380/440V)

6 Main 3 Phase Fuse NWED-4731 (220/240V)
NWED-4730 (380/440V)

7 6 Amp Motor Rate Fuse NWED-4621 (220/240V)

NWED-4622 (380/440V)

For full details see Unit Lists: UR3289 - Control Circuit Transformer & UR3285 - Supply

Voltage Parts (380/440) or UR3286 Supply Voltage Parts (220/240) in the Master Build
Instruction.




Fig. 8f TC-75 PRESS ELECTRICAL ENCLOSURE PARTS.
Stroke Control Board Assy.
ITEM DESCRIPTION PART NUMBER
| Stroke Control PCB NWED-2022A
2 Receptacle Edge Connector NWED-2590
3 PCB Support Bracket SMP-824B
4 Resilient Mounting HCM-621E
5 PCB Support SMP-890
6 680 Ohm Resistor RCFA-680/J250

For full details see Unit List: UA2249 - Stroke Control Board Assembly in the Master Build

Instruction.
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Fig. 9 TC-75 C.E COMPLIANT PARTS.
ITEM DESCRIPTION PART NUMBER
1 Guardmaster Minotaur Universal NWED-4319
Monitoring Safety Relay Unit
2 Yellow Plastic Push-button NWED-4472
Enclosure
3 Latching Emergency Stop Button NWED-4284
with 3 N/C Contacts

For full details see Unit Lists: UZ1070 - Emergency Stop / Guard Monitor Unit & UZ1076 -
Emergency Stop Station in the Master Build Instruction.
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- HYDRAULIC PIPEWORK and SLOWDOWN VALVE

Section 2: PARTS LIST

The following mechanisms are contained within the Parts List.

Mechanism Page

Units for Basic Machine
CYLINDER PARTS ...ttt steeeve s aesetenams e eensenee
MANIFOLD PARTS ..
MOTOR DRIVE PARTS
BALANCING VALVE ASSEMBLY

CONTROL VALVE LINKAGE PARTS ..
COLUMN LUBRICATION PARTS ..

PRESS COVERS .......
NAME PLATES ..o
TOOL KIT

Optional Units

~PUMP - S0HZ MACHINES ........cooociiiriiciniiniscnseorestsesess e estnsesessesssssnasssssnsassestsestnssrsssnsnsssssanass 10
THROUGH WORKTRAY PARTS .. T ————————— L )
PARTS TO POWER SINGLE PNEUMATIC WORKTIU\Y .................................................................. 12
CE COVERS and GUARDS ........cccooomereneeeaererrenscessens e esnsrsesssssesesnes

DUMP VALVE with MOUNTING BRACKET..
CUTTING PADS ....ccorniusmmrorsessussssisasserssssassssasassessssssassassonss
TRAY BACKING PLATE ......ccoonuvmncnnnrinnamsinsssnnnseiensaes
TWIN MANUAL WORKTRAY .......coccovuvvenee

TRAY OUT STOP MECHANISM.........cccnue.e

SINGLE MANUAL CHASE PARTS
OIL COOLER, ELECTRICS, FITTINGS and HOSES . . w wimaiinen 21
HEAD MOUNTED DIE RAILS

Electrical Units for Basic Machine
ELECTRICAL ENCLOSURE ..............
MAIN MACHINE ISOLATOR .........ccnc.....
STAR DELTA STARTER ASSEMBLY .....
CONTROL CIRCUIT TRANSFORMER ....
HOUR METER ...ttt cnessae e

STROKE CONTROL BOARD ASSEMBLY ....cccovismimsmmrmsmmsisisisnsiassssemesssssssemsssssassinssessassssssessassesasss
MISCELLANEOUS CONTROL GEAR ........ :
TERMINAL RAIL ASSEMBLY .....coouitiiiiiiiniiiiisiccctntonesesesesesisasssssssssasasseesssessssssnesssssassesssnns
ELECTRICAL ENCLOSURE MOUNTED OPERATOR CONTROLS ...

MACHINE BASED ELECTRICAL COMPONENTS and INTERWIRING DETAILS .......cc.ccoreereuennn 28

Optional Electrical Units
PARTS FOR SUPPLY VOLTAGES .....c.oocoeeeerreceereeereresessmeeseeresene et s eeeeenn

EMERGENCY STOP/GUARD MONITOR UNIT ......ooviiimeieeeeereeeeeeeeeeenann

ENCLOSURE EMERGENCY STOP PUSH BUTTON........ccocoovviimiirrereesareenns

EMERGENCY STOP STATION ..iiciiineisiiiisianisrasissassrinssssssissiassasissiasssaosasssesrssssessasisssrsasssesssstonsssssssnssssase
TWIN TRAY ELECTRICAL PARTS
DOUBLE DAYLIGHT PARTS
MACHINE STATE INDICATOR BEACON...

STROKE CONTROL BOARD ASSEMBLY (FOR TWIN TRAY)
BATCH COUNTER .. R T

]




PART/UNIT NUMBER DESCRIPTION ary
UNITS FOR BASIC MACHINE

UNIT NO.UR3178_2 MAIN FRAME PARTS - COMMON FAST M/C CE (FILLER FILTER)

XXXX BASE - 1
NWZH-4540 ISOMOUNT 4
NWZH-4418 SIGHT GLASS & TEMP GUAGE 1
SMP-2714A THRUST PLATE (3CRPP/3CSPP 2
YSLU-1595Z SCREW CAP HD (M16 X 40LG) 8
SMP-106A SUPPORT PILLAR 6
SMP-107A SUPPORT PILLAR 2
SL-291ME SCREW HEX HD (M20 X 80L) 8
WL-10ME WASHER (20MM) 8
SMP-121 LEVER PIVOT BLOCK 2
YSLU-1568Z SCREW CAP HD (M10 X 30L) 2
XXXX BED 1
SMP-104 TOP CYLINDER BUSH 2
SL-583ME SCREW CAP HD (M12 X 45L) 8
SMP-110 GREASE RETAINING SLEEVE 2
SMP-105 BOTTOM CYLINDER BUSH 2
BUCP-88 GREASE NIPPLE 4
SMP-123 BED BEARING WIPER (HALL & 2
SMP-2711 SPLIT RING 2
SMP-2712 SPLIT NUT 2
YSLU-1574Z SCREW-SOC HD CAP 4
WL-23ME - SPRING WASHER M10 4
SMP-2713 MANIFOLD BLOCK 2
SL-588ME SCREW CAP HD (M12 X 70L) 6
WL-24ME WASHER-SPRING (M12) 6
NWZH-3502 O RING GACO RM0186-24 6
XXXX HEAD 1
SMP-344 HEAD TRUNNION BUSH 2
SMP-345 HEAD TRUNNION BUSH 2
SL-534ME SCREW CAP HD (M6 X 10L) 2
SMP-343 TRUNNION PIN 2
SMP-346 TRUNNION PIN COLLAR 2
NWZH-2954 CIRCLIP (ANDERTON 1400-65 4
BUCP-88 GREASE NIPPLE 4
SL-551ME SCREW CAP HD (M8 X 16L) 4
YSLU-1552Z SCREW CAP HD.(M8 X 20LG) 2
YWLU-1006Z WASHER (8MM) FOR ELEC 6
SL-4759E SCREW CAP HD (3/8" - 16 4
WL-1266E WASHER (3/8" SPRING) FOR 4
NWSL-463 SCREW CAP HD (M8 X 100L) 4
WL-22ME WASHER (8MM SPRING) FOR 4
YSLU-1556Z SCREW-SOC HEAD CAP 2
YSLU-1554Z SCREW CAP HD(M8 X 30LG) 2
WL-22ME SPRING WASHER - M8 4
SMP-5066 TANK TOP PLATE 1
SMP-358 SEALING STRIP LONG 2
SMP-359 SEALING STRIP SHORT 2
YSLU-1553Z SCREW CAP HD. M8 X 25LG. 19
YSLU-1554Z SCREW CAP HD(MS8 X 30LG) 5
WL-22ME SPRING WASHER - M8 24
SMP-3428A MANIFOLD SUPPORT BRACKET 1
YSLU-1580Z SCREW CAP HD.(M12 X 30LG) 1
WL-24ME WASHER-SPRING (M12) 1




PART/UNIT NUMBER

NWZH-4419
SMP-3119
NWCP-8727
YSLU-1552Z
WL-22ME
SL-3430E

UNIT NO.UR3177

SMP-5245
SMP-391
SMP-392
SMP-1263
YSLU-1502Z

UNIT NO.UR3209

SMP-5288
SMP-625
SMP-624A
SMP-1263
YSLU-1502Z

UNIT NO.UR3080_5

XXXX
SMP-2706A
SMP-2709B
SMP-2707
YSLU-1582Z
WL-24ME
SMP-2708
SMP-2710C
SL-585ME
WL-172ME
NWZH-3497
NWBL-363
NWZH-3503
NWZH-3504
NWZH-3499
NWZH-3498
NWBL-364
NWZH-3500

UNIT NO.UR3081 _1

SMP-3006
SMP-197-2A

DESCRIPTION

FILLER/BREATHER
BLANKING PLATE
BLANKING FLANGE GASKET
SCREW CAP HD.(M8 X 20LG)
SPRING WASHER - M8
THERMOSTAT PLUG

MAIN FRAME PARTS - 1708 FAST MACHINE WITH FILLER & FILTER

BASE - FABRICATED

BED - FABRICATED

HEAD - FABRICATED
SOCKET ADAPTOR PLATE
SCREW CAP HD. M3 x 10 LG.

MAIN FRAME PARTS - 1108 FAST MACHINE WITH FILLER & FILTER

BASE - FABRICATED

BED - FABRICATED

HEAD - FABRICATED
SOCKET ADAPTOR PLATE
SCREW CAP HD (M3 X 10L)

CYLINDER PARTS (FAST) - COMMON PARTS

CYLINDER

INNER CYLINDER

PLUG

END CAP

SCREW CAP HD.M12 x 40 LG.
WASHER-SPRING (M12)
PISTON ROD

CYLINDER END CAP
SCREW-SOC HD CAP
WASHER-(12mm SPEC.)
GREENE TWEED NO.693-44900
PHENOLIC BEARING

GT RING GREEN TWEED

GT RING GREEN TWEED

RSA PISTON SEAL

RSA ROD SEAL GREEN TWEED
PHENOLIC BEARING
SCRAPER-METAL ENCAGED

CYLINDER PARTS (FAST) - STD. M/C, 3CS & 3CSPP

CYLINDER - FABRICATED;
CYLINDER BOSS

o et —_— 00 00 N =— N

o o et e

—
— et e N = DN = D) WD QN e e bt e et e e e

N =

-EEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEREEE= =



PARTIUNIT NUMBER

UNIT NO.UR3094_8

SMP-3021

NWZH-2056
NWZH-2057
NWZH-2967
NWZH-2898
NWZH-3523
NWZH-3524
NWZH-3610
NWZH-3611
NWZH-3612
NWZH-3843
NWED-4392
SL-529ME

WL-20ME

NWED-4391
SL-542ME

WL-21ME

UNIT NO.UR3316

SMP-360B
NWED-2940
SL-497ME
YWLU-1008Z
WL-24ME
YNLU-1008Z
SMP-199+
SMP-135
SMP-201
PL-13ME
YSLU-1580Z
YWLU-1008Z
SMP-3427A
YNLU-1008Z
SL-238ME
YWLU-1008Z
NWZH-2959
YSLU-1537Z
WL-21ME
SMP-202
NWZH-2960
NWZH-2961
NWZH-2962
NWZH-2963
GSB-3225

—

DESCRIPTION

MANIFOLD PARTS - FAST STROKE

MANIFOLD

BLANKING PLUG
BLANKING PLUG
MANIFOLD PLUG (EO VISTI
BLANKING PLUG

VENTED RELIEF VALVE
CHECK VALVE

REDUCING VALVE
COUNTERBALANCE VALVE
CHECK VALVE

'O"RING 13/8"OD X 1 3/1
SOLENOID OPERATED
SCREW-SOC HD CAP
SPRING WASHER (M5)
SOLENOID PILOT OPERATED
SCREW CAP HD

SPRING WASHER - M6

MOTOR DRIVE PARTS - (LESS PUMP)

MOTOR BRACKET

ELECTRIC MOTOR

SCREW C/SUNK HD (M12 X
WASHER (12MM)

WASHER (12MM SPRING)
NUT (M12)

FLYWHEEL (INCLUDES, SMP/1
LOCKING ROD (INCLUDED IN
PUMP MOUNTING PLATE -
DOWEL

SCREW CAP HD.(M12 X 30LG)
WASHER-M12

PIPE CLAMP BRACKET
NUT-MI2

SCREW HEX HD (M12 X 35L)
WASHER (12MM)

KEYWAY, SET SCREW ON
SCREW CAP HD (M6 X 20L)
WASHER (6MM SPRING)
SUCTION PIPE

SAE FLANGE (VICKERS FL1-
INLET FLANGE (UCC NO.UC
MALEABLE IRON ELBOW
MALEABLE IRON NIPPLE
STRAINER (UCC UCSE 1323)
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PART/AUNIT NUMBER DESCRIPTION QTy -
UNIT NO.UR3318 PUMP - 60Hz MACHINES (10 IGPM)

NWZH-2958 PUMP (ABEX T6C-010-1R-02- 1 -
UNIT NO.UR3307 BALANCING VALVE ASSEMBLY -
SMP-6099 BALANCING VALVE ASSEMBLY 1 -
UNIT NO.UR3093_3 CONTROL VALVE LINKAGE COMMON PARTS FAST MACHINES !
SMP-137A LINKAGE LEVER 2 -
NWBL-252 NEEDLE BEARING 4

NWSL-487 HEX SOCKET SHOULDER SCREW 2
YWLU-1009Z WASHER (16MM) 2

NWBL-114 CAM FOLLOWER 2 .
YNLU-1006Z NUT (M8) 2
YWLU-1006Z WASHER (8MM) 2

SMP-3008 ROLLER GUIDE 2
YSLU-1552Z SCREW CAP (M8 X 20L) 4

SMP-3034 OPERATING ROD BRACKET 1

NWBL-272 - OILITE BUSH 2
YSLU-1554Z SCREW CAP HD (M8 X 30L) 2
YSLU-1553Z SCREW CAP HD.M8 X 25LG. 2

WL-22ME WASHER (8MM SPRING) 4

PL-743ME DOWEL PIN 2

SMP-208 OPERATING ROD 1

NWCP-7996 ADJUSTING NUT 1
YNLU-1016Z LOCK NUT (M10) 1
NWCP-7483 ROD TRUNNION 1

NWPL-64 SELOCK PIN (4 DIA X 30L) 1

NWCP-7482 LEVER 2

BUAL-1002 BEARING INNER 2
.BUAL-110 BEARING OUTER 4
NWCP-7484A LEVER TRUNNION 2
YWLU-1007Z WASHER (10MM) 4

NWZH-1056 EXTERNAL CIRCLIP 10 DIA. 4

NWED-1586 SAFETY SWITCH 1 -
YSLU-1516Z SCREW CAP HD (M4 X 25L) 2

NWCP-7489 SWITCH RETAINING PLATE 1 .
SMP-207A SWITCH BRACKET 1
YSLU-1537Z SCREW CAP HD (M6 x 20 LG) 2

WL-21ME WASHER (6MM) 2 I
XXXX VALVE CONN. ROD SHORT 1

SMP-209 VALVE CONN. ROD LONG 209+ 1

NWBL-216 VALVE CONN. ROD BEARING 1 l
PL-655ME VALVE CONN. ROD PIN 209+ 1
YSLU-1570Z SCREW CAP HD (M10 X 40L) 2

SMP-143 SPACER 2

NWCP-7487 COLLAR 2 .
NWPL-53 SELOCK PIN 2 '
NWSPGL-94 SPRING (FLEXO NO 263940) 4
YWLU-1008Z WASHER-M12 2 I
NWED-1727 LINEAR POTENTIOMETER 1 :

4 :
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PART/UNIT NUMBER

YSLU-1525Z
SMP-144
YSLU-1070Z
YSLU-1524Z
SMP-145A
SMP-146
YSLU-1538Z

UNIT NO.UR3011

SMP-210
NWBL-216
PL-655ME

UNIT NO.UR3020

SMP-347
NWBL-216
PL-655ME

UNIT NO.UR3234

SMP-5544
YSLU-1539Z
BUCP-88
NWZH-4465
NWZH-4455
NWZH-4456
ZH-1474
NWZH-4457
NWZH-4458
NWZH-4459

UNIT NO.UR3179_1

SMP-3638
YSLU-1556Z
WL-22ME
XXXX
NWZH-2967
SMP-3712
XXXX
SL-542ME
WL-21IME
NWZH-1694
SMP-5052
NWZH-3851
NWZH-3850

DESCRIPTION

SCREW CAP HD M5 x 16 LG
COLLAR

SETSCREW M5 x 8 LG.
SCREW CAPHD M5x 12 LG
OPERATING ARM
OPERATING ARM BLOCK
SCREW CAP HD (M6 X 25L)

CONTROL VALVE LINKAGE - 1700 WIDE

VALVE CONNECTING ROD
VALVE CONNECTING ROD
VALVE CONNECTING ROD PIN

CONTROL VALVE LINKAGE - 1100 WIDE

VALVE CONNECTING ROD
VALVE CONNECTING ROD
VALVE CONNECTING ROD PIN

COLUMN LUBRICATION PARTS (CE)

DISTRIBUTION BLOCK
SCREW CAP HD (M6 X 30)
GREASE NIPPLE 1/8" BSP
ADAPTOR - 1/4"BSPT MALE
1/8" BSP SOCKET

1/8" BSP MALE/MALE
SEALING WASHER

3/16" S/F X 400 LG HOSE
3/16" S/F X 800 LG HOSE
3/16" S/F X 1100 LG HOSE

HYDRAULIC PIPING AND SLOWDOWN VALVE CE COMMON PARTS

SLOWDOWN MANIFOLD
SCREW-SOC HEAD CAP

SPRING WASHER - M8

GASKET (USE C/NWCP8727
BLANKING PLUG vistR 1/2"
SLOWDOWN MANIFOLD RETURN
DIRECTIONAL VALVE

SCREW CAP HD

SPRING WASHER - M6

MALE STUD COUPLING

FILTER INLET PIPE
ADJUSTABLE MALE STUD ELBO
STUD COUPLING 1"BSP X 25m
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PART/UNIT NUMBER

NWZH-4513
NWZH-4514
NWZH-3850
NWZH-3851
SMP-5195

NWZH-3737
SMP-5054

SMP-3011_3
NWZH-1694
NWZH-1499
SMP-3037

NWZH-1693
NWZH-1497

UNIT NO.UR3186

SMP-4244
NWZH-1743
NWZH-3809
NWZH-2229
SMP-3708
NWZH-2048
SMP-3706
NWZH-1813
SMP-3707
NWZH-1743
SMP-2844
NWZH-1744
SMP-3036
ZH-1479
NWZH-1695
SMP-3011-1
NWZH-2971
SMP-2845
NWZH-1743
NWZH-1813
SMP-3027
NWZH-1743
NWZH-1869
SL-576ME
WL-23ME
NWZH-3737
YSLU-1574Z
WL-23ME
NWZH-3986
SL-540ME
SMP-4817
SMP-2839
NWZH-1743
NWZH-3809
NWZH-2299
SMP-2840
NWZH-1743
SMP-4301
NWZH-1742

DESCRIPTION

MEDIUM PRESSURE FILTER
FILTER ELEMENT

STUD COUPLING 1"BSP X 25m
ADJUSTABLE MALE STUD ELBO
FILTER OULET PIPE

PIPE CLAMP 25 0/D

PIPE CLAMP BRACKET

PIPE, MANIFOLD RETURN
MALE STUD COUPLING
RETURN BUSH

PIPE MANIFOLD DRAIN

STUD COUPLING

RETURN BUSH

HYDRAULIC PIPING & SLOWDOWN VALVE 1700 WIDE M/C (CE)

PIPE, RH FRONT CYL TO TEE
MALE STUD COUPLING
EQUAL TEE WALTERSCHEID
REDUCER EO. KOR20/16S
PIPE, TEE TO SLOWDOWN
T/FREE BANJO

PIPE, TEE TO ELBOW
EQUAL ELBOW-20MM O/D
PIPE, ELBOW TO MANIFOLD
MALE STUD COUPLING
PIPE RH CENTRE TO ELBOW
MALE STUD COUPLING
ADAPTOR

SEALING WASHER

BOW (25MM)

PIPE ELBOW TO MANIFOLD
THROTTLEFREE BANJO
PIPE RH REAR TO ELBOW
MALE STUD COUPLING
EQUAL ELBOW-20MM O/D
PIPE ELBOW TO MANIFOLD
MALE STUD COUPLING
PIPE CLAMP (HYRO CAT
SCREW CAP HD

SPRING WASHER M10

PIPE CLAMP 25 O/D PIPE
SCREW-SOC HD CAP
SPRING WASHER M10

PIPE CLAMP 20MM

SCREW CAP HD (M6 X 45L)
CLAMP BACK PLATE

PIPE - LH FRONT CYL. TO
MALE STUD COUPLING
EQUAL TEE 20MM
REDUCER EO. KOR20/16S
PIPE - TEE TO MANIFOLD
MALE STUD COUPLING
PIPE - TEE TO SLOWDOWN
MALE STUD COUPLING 16MM




PART/UNIT NUMBER

SMP-2841

NWZH-1743
NWZH-1813
SMP-2842A
NWZH-2101
SMP-2843

NWZH-2971
NWZH-1695
SMP-3013

NWZH-1695
SMP-3011-2
NWZH-2971

UNIT NO.UR3104_1

SMP-2849
NWZH-2101
NWZH-1743
SMP-2847
NWZH-2971
NWZH-1695
SMP-3011-1
NWZH-2971
SMP-2848 -
NWZH-2101
NWZH-3809
SMP-4624
NWZH-1743
SMP-4625
NWZH-2229
NWZH-2048
NWZH-3986
SL-540ME
SMP-4817
SMP-2839
NWZH-1743
NWZH-3809
NWZH-2299
SMP-2840
NWZH-1743
SMP-4301
NWZH-1742
SMP-2841
NWZH-1743
NWZH-1813
SMP-2842A
NWZH-2101
SMP-2843
NWZH-2971
NWZH-1695
SMP-3013
NWZH-1695
SMP-3011-2
NWZzH-2971

DESCRIPTION

PIPE - LH CYL.REAR TO
MALE STUD COUPLING
EQUAL ELBOW 20MM

PIPE - ELBOW TO MANIFOLD
BANJO COUPLING 20MM
PIPE - LH CYL. CENTRE TO
BANJO COUPLING 25MM
EQUAL ELBOW - 25MM
PIPE - ELBOW TO ELBOW
EQUAL ELBOW - 25MM
PIPE ELBOW TO MANIFOLD
BANJO COUPLING 25MM

HYDRAULIC PIPEWORK & SLOWDOWN VALVE 1100 WIDE PARTS
PIPE RH FRONT TO MANIFOLD

BANIJO
MALE STUD COUPLING
PIPE RH CENTRE TO ELBOW
THROTTLEFREE BANJO
BOW (25MM)

PIPE ELBOW TO MANIFOLD
THROTTLEFREE BANJO
PIPE RH REAR TO TEE
BANJO

20mm EQUAL TEE

PIPE TEE TO MANIFOLD
MALE STUD COUPLING
PIPE TEE TO SLOWDOWN
REDUCER EO. KOR20/16S
T/FREE BANJO

PIPE CLAMP 20MM

SCREW CAP HD (M6 X 45L)
CLAMP BACK PLATE

PIPE LH FRONT CYL. TO ELB
MALE STUD COUPLING
20mm EQUAL TEE
REDUCER EO. KOR20/16S
PIPE ELBOW TO MANIFOLD
MALE STUD COUPLING
PIPE - TEE TO SLOWDOWN
MALE STUD COUPLING
PIPE LH REAR TO ELBOW
MALE STUD COUPLING
EQUAL ELBOW-20MM O/D
PIPE ELBOW TO ELBOW
BANIJO

PIPE LH CYL. TO STRAIGHT
THROTTLEFREE BANJO
BOW (25MM)

PIPE STRAIGHT CON. TO ELB
BOW (25MM)

PIPE ELBOW TO MANIFOLD
THROTTLEFREE BANJO
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PART/UNIT NUMBER

UNIT NO.UR3129_2

NWED-4393

UNIT NO.UR3277

SMP-5438
SMP-5439
SMP-5504
SMP-5505
SMP-5599
SMP-5507
SMP-5508
YSLU-1552Z
YWLU-1120Z
SMP-5506
SMP-5500
SMP-5547
SMP-5502
SMP-5548
SMP-748-7
SL-92ME
YSLU-1724Z
SMP-5509
SMP-5510
YSLU-1724Z
SMP-5442
YSLU-1552Z
YWLU-1120Z
SMP-748-18
YSLU-1552Z
YWLU-1120Z
SMP-5511
YSLU-1724Z

UNIT NO.UR3276

SMP-156A
YSLU-1724Z
SMP-5445
SMP-5330
NWSL-598
SMP-5331
SMP-748-7
SMP-748-11
SMP-471-8
SL-92ME

DESCRIPTION

SLOWDOWN VALVE
SOLENOID OPERATED

PRESS COVERS - COMMON

COVER BRACKET LOWER LHF
COVER BRACKET LOWER LHR
COVER BRACKET LOWER RHF
COVER BRACKET LOWER RHR
END COVER BRACKET
ELECTRICAL BOX MOUNT RHF
ELECTRICAL BOX MOUNT RHR
SCREW-SOCKET HEAD CAP
SCHNORR SAFETY WASHER
END COVER

SIDE COVER LHF

SIDE COVER RHF

SIDE COVER LHR

SIDE COVER RHR

COVER POST (100mm)

SET SCREW

SCREW-PAN HD

TOP COVER LH

TOP COVER RH

SCREW-PAN HD

BRACKET OUTER
SCREW-SOCKET HEAD CAP
SCHNORR SAFETY WASHER
COVER POST (164mm LG)
SCREW-SOCKET HEAD CAP
SCHNORR SAFETY WASHER
ENCLOSURE SHROUD
SCREW-PAN HD

PRESS BOTTOM COVERS 1700 WIDE MACHINE

BOTTOM COVER

SCREW PAN HD M38x16 LG
INNER BRACKET

COVER FRONT BOTTOM
SCREW PAN HD POSI M8 X 60
COVER FRONT MIDDLE
COVER POST 100mm

COVER POST (36 LONG)
COVER PILLAR 64mm

SET SCREW M8 x 30 LG
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PART/UNIT NUMBER

UNIT NO.UR3304

SMP-5332
SMP-5333
SMP-471-8
SL-92ME
YSLU-1724Z
SMP-352A
SMP-748-7
SMP-748-11
SL-92ME
YSLU-1724Z

UNIT NO.UR3045

SMP-3896
SMP-3881
SMP-3884
NWCP-4219B
ZH-1351
ZH-1757A
NWZH-1741

UNIT NO.UR3187_1

SMP-3896
SMP-3881
SMP-3884
SMP-5274
ZH-1351
ZH-1757A
NWZH-1741
NWZH-4482
NWZH-4468
NWZH-44383

UNIT NO.TK2

WRHL-331E
NWZH-1608
NWZH-3613
WRHL-51ME
WRHL-52ME
WRHL-53ME
WRHL-54ME
WRHL-55ME

DESCRIPTION

PRESS BOTTOM COVERS 1100 WIDE '97

COVER FRONT BOTTOM
COVER FRONT MIDDLE
COVER POST (64mm LG)
SET SCREW

SCREW-PAN HD
BOTTOM COVER

COVER POST (100mm LG)
COVER POST (36mm LG)
SET SCREW

SCREW-PAN HD

NAME PLATES

SAMCO EMBLEM - LARGE
SAMCO 75 NAMEPLATE
FUNCTIONAL NAMEPLATE
INFORMATION PLATE

POP RIVET

ELECTRICAL WARNING LABEL
MOTOR ROTATION ARROW

CE NAME PLATES

SAMCO EMBLEM - LARGE
SAMCO 75 NAMEPLATE
FUNCTIONAL NAMEPLATE

CE INFORMATION PLATE

POP RIVET

ELECTRICAL WARNING LABEL
MOTOR ROTATION ARROW
OIL POINTS

HYDRAULIC COMPONENT
ELECTRICAL ENCLOSURE

TOOL KIT

SCREW DRIVER - POSI-DRIVE
OIL GUN

TIN OF OIL - MOBIL VACTRA
ALLEN KEY 4 A/F

ALLEN KEY 5 A/F

ALLEN KEY 6 A/F

ALLEN KEY 7 A/F

ALLEN KEY 8 A/F
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PART/UNIT NUMBER

UNIT NO.UR3317

NWZH-3604

UNIT NO.UR3278_3

NWCP-9359
YSLU-1552Z
YWLU-1120Z
NWCP-9356
NWCP-9393A
YNLU-1238Z
NWCP-9357
NWSPGL-92
NWZH-2203
YNLU-1016Z
SMP-5719
YSLU-1538Z
YWLU-1119Z
SMP-5767
SMP-5768 -
YSLU-1724Z
SMP-5769
YSLU-1724Z
SMP-5868
SMP-5869
YSLU-1568Z
YWLU-1121Z
SMP-5766
SMP-5771
SMP-5874
YWLU-1007Z
PL-478E
SMP-5866
YSLU-1513Z
YWLU-1117Z
YSLU-1479Z
NWCP-6023
SMP-5870
SMP-6477
SMP-5587
SMP-6475
YWLU-1009Z
PL-482E
NWCP-6023
SL-471ME
NWZH-4553
YSLU-1535Z
YWLU-1119Z
SMP-5363
ED-375ME
ED-205ME
ED-206ME

DESCRIPTION

OPTIONAL UNITS

PUMP - 50Hz MACHINES (12 IGPM)

PUMP (HAGLUNDS DENISON)

THROUGH WORKTRAY PARTS - 1700 WIDE

SPRING ROLLER BRACE
SCREW-SOCKET HEAD CAP
SCHNORR SAFETY WASHER
ROLLER BRACKET
ADJUSTING SCREW
NUT-NYLOC

SPRING COLLAR
COMPRESSION SPRING
ROLLER (PF1 233)
LOCKNUT

TRAY GUIDE
SCREW-SOCKET HEAD CAP
SCHNORR SAFETY WASHER
SIDE PANEL LH

SIDE PANEL RH
SCREW-PAN HEAD

UNDER TRAY

SCREW-PAN HEAD

TABLE ARM RHF

TABLE ARM LHF
SCREW-SOCKET HEAD CAP
SCHNORR SAFETY WASHER
WORK TRAY CROSS BRACE
REAR ROLLER

REAR ROLLER PIN
WASHER-PLAIN

COTTER PIN 2.7 O/D x 22LG
BRUSH EXTRUSION
SCREW-SOCKET HEAD CAP
SCHNORR SAFETY WASHER
SCREW-SOCKET HEAD C/SINK
WORK TRAY BUFFER
WORKTRAY

TWO HAND TRIP BRACKET
SUPPORT ROLLER

SUPPORT ROLLER PIN
WASHER-PLAIN

COTTER PIN 3.5 O/Dx25 LG
WORK TRAY BUFFER
SCREW-SOCKET HEAD C/SINK
CABINET/DRAWER HANDLE
SCREW-SOCKET HEAD CAP
SCHNORR SAFETY WASHER
JUNCTION BOX,

20mm STRAIGHT CONDUIT
BLACK NYLON STUFFING
BLACK NYLON LOCKNUT
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PART/UNIT NUMBER

NWED-4278
ED-6313E-A
ED-205ME
NWED-610

UNIT NO.UR3305_5

SMP-369
YSLU-1552Z
YWLU-1120Z
NWCP-9356
NWCP-9393A
YNLU-1238Z
NWCP-9357
NWSPGL-92
NWZH-2190
YNLU-1016Z
SMP-5719
YSLU-1538Z
YWLU-1119Z
SMP-5767
SMP-5768
YSLU-1724Z
SMP-6626
YSLU-1724Z
SMP-5868
SMP-5869
YSLU-1568Z
YWLU-1121Z
SMP-5876
SMP-5877
YSLU-1513Z
YWLU-1117Z
YSLU-1479Z
NWCP-6023
SMP-5875
SMP-6476
SMP-5587
SMP-6475
PL-482E
YWLU-1009Z
SMP-5771
SMP-5874
PL-478E
YWLU-1007Z
NWCP-6023
SL-471IME
NWSL-446
YNLU-1015Z
NWZH-4553
YSLU-1535Z
YWLU-1119Z
SMP-5363
ED-375ME
ED-205ME

DESCRIPTION

G65CK MOMENTARY PUSH
LEAD PLUG(HAN 10A 210-01)
BLACK NYLON STUFFING
PLUG HOOD

THROUGH WORKTRAY PARTS 1100 WIDE '97

SPRING ROLLER BRACE
SCREW-SOCKET HEAD CAP
SCHNORR SAFETY WASHER
ROLLER BRACKET
ADJUSTING SCREW
NUT-NYLOC

SPRING COLLAR
COMPRESSION SPRING
ROLLER (PFI 308)

LOCKNUT

TRAY GUIDE
SCREW-SOCKET HEAD CAP
SCHNORR SAFETY WASHER
SIDE PANEL LH

SIDE PANEL RH
SCREW-PAN HD

UNDER TRAY

SCREW-PAN HD

TABLE ARM RHF

TABLE ARM LHF
SCREW-SOCKET HEAD CAP
SCHNORR SAFETY WASHER
WORK TRAY CROSS BRACE
BRUSH EXTRUSION
SCREW-SOCKET HEAD CAP
SCHNORR SAFETY WASHER
SCREW-SOCKET HEAD C/SINK
WORK TRAY BUFFER
WORKTRAY

TWO HAND TRIP BRACKET
SUPPORT ROLLER
SUPPORT ROLLER PIN
COTTER PIN 3.5 O/Dx25 LG
WASHER-PLAIN

REAR ROLLER

REAR ROLLER PIN

COTTER PIN 2.7 O/Dx22 LG
WASHER-PLAIN

WORK TRAY BUFFER
SCREW-SOCKET HEAD C/SINK
ADJUSTING SCREW
NUT-HEX.LOCK
CABINET/DRAWER HANDLE
SCREW-SOCKET HEAD CAP
SCHNORR SAFETY WASHER
JUNCTION BOX,

20mm STRAIGHT CONDUIT
BLACK NYLON STUFFING
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PART/UNIT NUMBER

ED-206ME
NWED-4278
ED-6313E-A
ED-205ME
NWED-610

UNIT NO.UR3282 4

MPCS-4070
YSLU-1526Z
WL-20ME
YNLU-1004Z
NWZH-4589
YSLU-1517Z
WL-19ME
ZH-10253R
ZH-10255R
NWZH-3329
NWZH-4617
NWZH-4697
NWZH-3690
YSLU-1538Z
YWLU-1119Z
SMP-6082
YSLU-1568Z
YWLU-1121Z
YSLU-1479Z
SMP-6085
YSLU-1553Z
YWLU-1120Z
YWLU-1006Z
YNLU-1234Z
SMP-6083
YSLU-1470Z
SMP-6084
YSLU-1469Z
SMP-6086
SMP-6087
SMP-748/16
SL-92ME
SMP-6088
NWZH-4571
SMP-6089
SMP-5363
ED-375ME
ED-205ME
ED-206ME
NWED-4281
NWED-3544
NWED-4230
NWED-3543
NWED-610
ED-6313E-A
ED-205ME
NWED-780

DESCRIPTION

BLACK NYLON LOCKNUT
G65CK MOMENTARY PUSH
LEAD PLUG(HAN 10A 210-01)
BLACK NYLON STUFFING
PLUG HOOD

PARTS TO POWER SINGLE PNEUMATIC W/TRAY - 1708

LUB-AIR-ATOR

SCREW CAP HD M5 x 20 LG
SPRING WASHER M5

NUT M5

KIT OF PNEUMATIC PARTS
SCREW CAP HD

M4 SPRING WASHER

STUD FITTING LEGRIS

STUD FITTING,LEGRIS

6mm O/D PNEUMATIC TUBING
PNEUMATIC VALVE 1/4"BSP
DIRECTION VALVE 3 PORT
BANJO FLOW CONTROL VALVE
SCREW-SOCKET HEAD CAP
SCHNORR SAFETY WASHER
CYLINDER MOUNTING PLATE
SCREW-SOCKET HEAD CAP
SCHNORR SAFETY WASHER
SCREW-SOCKET HEAD C/SINK
CYLINDER MOUNT CROSS
SCREW-SOCKET HEAD CAP
SCHNORR SAFETY WASHER
WASHER-PLAIN

NUT - NYLOC

DRIVE BLOCK
SCREW-SOCKET HEAD C/SINK
CYLINDER DRIVE PLATE
SCREW-SOCKET HEAD C/SINK
UNDER TRAY REAR (LH)
UNDER TRAY REAR (RH)
COVER POST (47mm LG)
SETSCREW

TRAY SUPPORT LEG

FIBET FOOT MOUNT.

UNDER TRAY FRONT
JUNCTION BOX

20mm STRAIGHT CONDUIT
BLACK NYLON STUFFING
BLACK NYLON LOCKNUT
GREEN MOMENTARY PUSH
N.C CONTACT BLOCK FOR
RED MOMENTARY PUSH

N.O CONTACT BLOCK FOR
PLUG HOOD

10 WAY MALE INSERT
BLACK NYLON STUFFING
SOCKET HOUSNG

12
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PARTAUNIT NUMBER

ED-5301E

NWED-4465
NWED-4460
NWED-4466
NWED-4462
NWED-3208

UNIT NO.UR3308_1

MPCS-4070
YSLU-1526Z
WL-20ME
YNLU-1004Z
NWZH-4589
YSLU-1517Z
WL-19ME
ZH-10253R
ZH-10255R
NWZH-3329
SMP-5719
YSLU-1538Z
YWLU-1119Z
SMP-6082
YSLU-1568Z
YWLU-1121Z
YSLU-1479Z
SMP-6138
YSLU-1553Z
YWLU-1120Z
YWLU-1006Z
YNLU-1234Z
SMP-6083
YSLU-1470Z
SMP-6084
YSLU-1469Z
SMP-6139
SMP-6140
SMP-748/16
SL-92ME
SMP-6088
NWZH-4571
SMP-6141
SMP-5363
ED-375ME
ED-205ME
ED-206ME
NWED-4281
NWED-3544
NWED-4280
NWED-3543
NWED-610
ED-6313E-A
ED-205ME
NWED-780
ED-5301E

{

DESCRIPTION

10 WAY FEMALE INSERT

11 PIN,3 POLE PLUG-IN
RELAY BASE FOR PLUG IN
RETAINING CLIP FOR PLUG
RC MODULE FOR USE WITH
BLANKING PLUG

PARTS TO POWER SINGLE PNEUMATIC W/TRAY - 1108

LUB-AIR-ATOR

SCREW CAP HD M5 x 20 LG
SPRING WASHER M35

NUT M5

KIT OF PNEUMATIC PARTS
SCREW CAP HD

M4 SPRING WASHER

STUD FITTING LEGRIS

STUD FITTING,LEGRIS

6mm O/D PNEUMATIC TUBING
TRAY GUIDE

SCREW-SOCKET HEAD CAP
SCHNORR SAFETY WASHER
CYLINDER MOUNTING PLATE
SCREW-SOCKET HEAD CAP
SCHNORR SAFETY WASHER
SCREW-SOCKET HEAD C/SINK
CYLINDER MOUNT CROSS
SCREW-SOCKET HEAD CAP
SCHNORR SAFETY WASHER
WASHER-PLAIN

NUT - NYLOC

DRIVE BLOCK
SCREW-SOCKET HEAD C/SINK
CYLINDER DRIVE PLATE
SCREW-SOCKET HEAD C/SINK
UNDER TRAY REAR (LH)
UNDER TRAY REAR (RH)
COVER POST (47mm LG)
SETSCREW

TRAY SUPPORT LEG

FIBET FOOT MOUNT.

UNDER TRAY FRONT
JUNCTION BOX

20mm STRAIGHT CONDUIT
BLACK NYLON STUFFING
BLACK NYLON LOCKNUT
GREEN MOMENTARY PUSH
N.C CONTACT BLOCK FOR
RED MOMENTARY PUSH

N.O CONTACT BLOCK FOR
PLUG HOOD

10 WAY MALE INSERT
BLACK NYLON STUFFING
SOCKET HOUSNG

10 WAY FEMALE INSERT

13
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PART/UNIT NUMBER

NWED-4465
NWED-4460
NWED-4466
NWED-4462
NWED-3208

UNIT NO.UR3279

SMP-5512
YSLU-1724Z
SMP-5524
YSLU-1724Z
SMP-5522
YSLU-1724Z
SMP-5534
YSLU-1552Z
YWLU-1120Z
SMP-5261
SL-478ME
NWBL-437
SL-88ME
SMP-5535.
SMP-5550
NWSL-564
NWBL-433
NWED-4502
SL-518ME
YWLU-1117Z
SMP-5262
SL-540ME
SMP-5263
YSLU-1536Z
SL-534ME
YWLU-1005Z
SMP-471-6
SL-92ME
SMP-5536
YSLU-1714Z
YSLU-1724Z
NWBL-381
SL-194ME
SMP-5538
SL-551ME
YWLU-1120Z2
SMP-5540
SMP-5541
SL-557TME
SMP-748-17
YSLU-1552Z
SMP-5542
YSLU-1714Z
YSLU-1724Z
NWZH-4550
NL-147TME

DESCRIPTION

11 PIN,3 POLE PLUG-IN
RELAY BASE FOR PLUG IN
RETAINING CLIP FOR PLUG
RC MODULE FOR USE WITH
BLANKING PLUG

CE COVERS AND GUARDS 1700 WIDE

TOP COVER

SCREW-PAN HEAD

COVER UPPER FRONT
SCREW-PAN HD

COVER REAR UPPER
SCREW-PAN HD

GUARD MOUNTING PLATE
SCREW-SOCKET HEAD CAP
SCHNORR SAFETY WASHER
GUIDE RAIL BLOCK - LOWER
SCREW-SOCKET HEAD C/SINK
SHAFT FOR LINEAR BEARING
SCREW - SOCK SET
VERTICAL LIFT GUARD
LEXAN COVER

SELF TAPPING SCREW
LINEAR BEARING
INTERLOCK SWITCH - TONGUE
SCREW-SOCKET HEAD CAP
SCHNORR SAFETY WASHER
SWITCH PACKING BLOCK
SCREW-SOCKET HEAD CAP
SWITCH ACTUATOR BRACKET
SCREW-SOCKET HEAD CAP
SCREW-SOCKET HEAD CAP
WASHER M6

COVER POST (89mm LG)

SET SCREW

COVER - FRONT LH
SCREW-PAN HD

SCREW-PAN HD

CAM FOLLOWER
SCREW-HEX HD

GUIDE RAIL PLATE INNER
SCREW-SOCKET HEAD CAP
SCHNORR SAFETY WASHER
GUIDE RAIL PLATE SPACER
GUIDE RAIL PLATE OUTER
SCREW-SOCKET HEAD CAP
COVER POST (97mm LG)
SCREW-SOCKET HEAD CAP
COVER - FRONT RH
SCREW-PAN HD

SCREW-PAN HD
PNEUMATIC KIT

NUT M10-1,25(FINE SERIES)

14
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PART/UNIT NUMBER

YSLU-1536Z
YWLU-1119Z
YSLU-1526Z
YWLU-1118Z
YNLU-1004Z
YSLU-1517Z
YWLU-1117Z
NWZH-3329
SMP-5553
YSLU-1556Z
YSLU-1554Z
YWLU-1120Z
SMP-5770
NWED-4379
YSLU-1526Z
YWLU-11182Z
SMP-5867
YSLU-1462Z
NWZH-4548

UNIT NO.UR3306

SMP-5730
YSLU-1724Z
SMP-5725
YSLU-1724Z
SMP-5728
YSLU-1724Z
SMP-5534
YSLU-1552Z
YWLU-1120Z
SMP-5261
SL-478ME
NWBL-437
SL-38ME
SMP-5726
SMP-5727
NWSL-564
NWBL-433
NWED-4502
SL-518ME
YWLU-1117Z
SMP-5262
SL-540ME
SMP-5263
YSLU-1536Z
SL-534ME
YWLU-1005Z
SMP-471-6
SL-92ME
SMP-5536
YSLU-1714Z
YSLU-1724Z
NWBL-192
SL-194ME

f

DESCRIPTION

SCREW-SOCKET HEAD CAP
SCHNORR SAFETY WASHER
SCREW-SOCKET HEAD CAP
SCHNORR SAFETY WASHER
NUT

SCREW-SOCKET HEAD CAP
SCHNORR SAFETY WASHER
6mm O/D PNEUMATIC TUBING
FRICTION PIVOT BLOCK
SCREW-SOCKET HEAD CAP
SOCKET HEAD CAPSCREW
SCHNORR SAFETY WASHER
WELD MESH GUARD
TROJAN 5 SAFETY SWITCH
SCREW-SOCKET HEAD CAP
SCHNORR SAFETY WASHER
SWITCH MOUNTING NUT
SCREW SOC HD C/SK

GAS SPRING

o
2

= N = NN= = ANAPND—=WWNNDNEA

CE COVERS AND GUARDS 1100 WIDE '97

TOP COVER

SCREW-PAN HD 1
COVER UPPER FRONT
SCREW-PAN HD

COVER REAR UPPER
SCREW-PAN HD

GUARD MOUNTING PLATE
SCREW-SOCKET HEAD CAP
SCHNORR SAFETY WASHER
GUIDE RAIL BLOCK - LOWER
SCREW-SOCKET HEAD C/SINK
SHAFT FOR LINEAR BEARING
SCREW - SOCK SET

VERTICAL LIFT GUARD
LEXAN COVER

SELF TAPPING SCREW
LINEAR BEARING
INTERLOCK SWITCH - TONGUE
SCREW-SOCKET HEAD CAP
SCHNORR SAFETY WASHER
SWITCH PACKING BLOCK
SCREW-SOCKET HEAD CAP
SWITCH ACTUATOR BRACKET
SCREW-SOCKET HEAD CAP
SCREW-SOCKET HEAD CAP
WASHER M6

COVER POST (89mm LG)

SET SCREW

COVER - FRONT LH
SCREW-PAN HD

SCREW-PAN HD

GUIDE ROLLER (INA NATR 8)
SCREW-HEX HD

.—._-NN._-.J;.::.NNNHN.—MN»—-NG—“—»—-»—-ANO\O\——A-D-—‘A'—-N—‘
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PART/UNIT NUMBER

SMP-5538
SL-551ME
YWLU-1120Z
SMP-5540
SMP-5541
SL-557TME
SMP-748-17
YSLU-1552Z
SMP-5542
YSLU-1714Z
YSLU-1724Z
NWZH-4550
NL-147TME
YSLU-1536Z
YWLU-1119Z
YSLU-1526Z
YWLU-1118Z
YNLU-1004Z
YSLU-1517Z
YWLU-1117Z
NWZH-3329
SMP-5553
YSLU-1556Z
YSLU-1554Z
YWLU-1120Z
SMP-5880 -
NWED-4379
YSLU-1526Z
YWLU-1118Z
SMP-5867
NWZH-4548

UNIT NO.UR3314

SMP-6526
NWZH-4682
NWZH-4613
NWZH-4620
NWZH-4497
ZH-10294R

UNIT NO.UC1098

NWCP-7885-16
SMP-2416
BO/1
SL-551ME
WL-22ME

DESCRIPTION

GUIDE RAIL PLATE INNER
SCREW-SOCKET HEAD CAP
SCHNORR SAFETY WASHER
GUIDE RAIL PLATE SPACER
GUIDE RAIL PLATE OUTER
SCREW-SOCKET HEAD CAP
COVER POST (97mm LG)
SCREW-SOCKET HEAD CAP
COVER - FRONT RH
SCREW-PAN HD

SCREW-PAN HD

PNEUMATIC KIT

NUT M10-1,25(FINE SERIES)
SCREW-SOCKET HEAD CAP
SCHNORR SAFETY WASHER
SCREW-SOCKET HEAD CAP
SCHNORR SAFETY WASHER
NUT ‘
SCREW-SOCKET HEAD CAP
SCHNORR SAFETY WASHER
6mm O/D PNEUMATIC TUBING
FRICTION PIVOT BLOCK
SCREW SOCKET HD CAP M8X40
SOCKET HEAD CAPSCREW
SCHNOOR SAFETY WASHER M8
WELD MESH GUARD
TROJAN 5 SAFETY SWITCH
SCREW-SOCKET HEAD CAP
SCHNORR SAFETY WASHER
SWITCH MOUNTING NUT
GAS SPRING

DUMP VALVE WITH MOUNTING BRACKET

VALVE MOUNTING BRACKET
SUPER X 1/4 SIDE MOUNTED
INDICATOR PLUG

STRAIGHT ADAPTOR

1/4" BSP SILENCER

EQUAL TEE, LEGRIS

INVERTED CUTTING PAD SECURED ON EDGES ONLY (25mm) - 1708

CUTTING PAD-MATL.AS ORDER
SUPPORT STRIP

WOODSCREW No.8 x 1.25" LG
SCREW CAP HD. M8 x 16 LG.
SPRING WASHER - M8

16
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PART/UNIT NUMBER

UNIT NO.UC1166

NWAZX212
SMP-4953
BO/1
SL-551ME
WL-22ME
YWLU-1006Z

UNIT NO.UC1044

NWCP-1035

UNIT NO.UC1047

SMP-867

UNIT NO.UR3311_|{

SMP-6322
YSLU-1552Z
YWLU-1120Z
NWCP-9356
NWCP-9393A
YNLU-1238Z
NWCP-9357
NWSPGL-92
NWZH-2203
YNLU-1016Z
SMP-5719
YSLU-1538Z
YWLU-1119Z
SMP-6328
YSLU-1470Z
SMP-6323
SMP-6324
YSLU-1568Z
YWLU-1121Z
NWED-1563
YSLU-1514Z
YWLU-1117Z
SMP-6326
SMP-1990A
NWBL-298
SMP-1989
NWCP-10965A
YSLU-1469Z
SMP-6477
SMP-5587
SMP-6475
YWLU-1009Z

DESCRIPTION

INVERTED CUTTING-EDGE MOUNTED (25 PAD) - 1108

CUTTING PAD PPB 25 X 812
PAD SUPPORT STRIP

WOOD SCREW NO.8 x 1.25" L
M8 X 16LG SKT CAP HD.
WASHER 8MM SPRING
WASHER M8 FLAT

TRAY BACKING PLATE - 1708
TRAY BACKING PLATE

TRAY BACKING PLATE - 1108
TRAY BACKING PLATE (STD)

TWIN MANUAL WORKTRAY-1700 WIDE (97 BUILD STANDARD)

SPRING ROLLER BRACE
SCREW-SOCKET HEAD CAP
SCHNORR SAFETY WASHER
ROLLER BRACKET
ADJUSTING SCREW
NUT-NYLOC

SPRING COLLAR
COMPRESSION SPRING
ROLLER (PF1 233)

LOCKNUT

TRAY GUIDE
SCREW-SOCKET HEAD CAP
SCHNORR SAFETY WASHER
DEAD PLATE
SCREW-SOCKET HEAD C/SINK
TABLE ARM LHF/RHR
TABLE ARM RHF/LHR
SCREW-SOCKET HEAD CAP
SCHNORR SAFETY WASHER
MICROSWITCH
SCREW-SOCKET HEAD CAP
SCHNORR SAFETY WASHER
WORKTRAY (TWIN TRAY)
ROLLER(NYLON)

INA NEEDLE BEARING HK0810
ROLLER SPINDLE

ROLLER BRACKET
SCREW-SOCKET HEAD C/SINK
TWO HAND TRIP BRACKET
SUPPORT ROLLER

SUPPORT ROLLER PIN
WASHER-PLAIN

17
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PART/UNIT NUMBER

PL-482E
SMP-5771
SMP-5874
PL-478E
YWLU-1007Z
NWCP-6023
SL-471ME
SMP-471-6
NWSL-446
YNLU-1015Z
NWZH-4553
YSLU-1535Z
YWLU-1119Z
SMP-5363
ED-375ME
ED-205ME
ED-206ME
NWED-4278
ED-6313E-A
ED-205ME
NWED-610

UNIT NO.UR3310_1

SMP-6321
YSLU-1552Z
YWLU-1120Z
NWCP-9356
NWCP-9393A
YNLU-1238Z
NWCP-9357
NWSPGL-92
NWZH-2190
YNLU-1016Z
SMP-5719
YSLU-1538Z
YWLU-1119Z
SMP-6327
YSLU-1470Z
SMP-6323
SMP-6324
YSLU-1568Z
YWLU-1121Z
NWED-1563
YSLU-1514Z
YWLU-11172
SMP-6325
SMP-1990A
NWBL-298
SMP-1989
NWCP-10965A
YSLU-1469Z
SMP-6476
SMP-5587
SMP-6475

DESCRIPTION

COTTER PIN 3.5 O/Dx25 LG
REAR ROLLER

REAR ROLLER PIN

COTTER PIN 2.7 O/Dx25 LG
WASHER-PLAIN

WORK TRAY BUFFER
SCREW-SOCKET HEAD C/SINK
COVER POST (89mm LG)
ADJUSTING SCREW
LOCKNUT
CABINET/DRAWER HANDLE
SCREW CAP HD M6 x 12 LG.
SCHNORR SAFETY WASHER
JUNCTION BOX,

20mm STRAIGHT CONDUIT
BLACK NYLON STUFFING
BLACK NYLON LOCKNUT
BLACK MOMENTARY PUSH
LEAD PLUG(HAN 10A 210-01)
BLACK NYLON STUFFING
PLUG HOOD

TWIN MANUAL WORKTRAY-1100 WIDE (97 BUILD STANDARD)

SPRING ROLLER BRACE
SCREW-SOCKET HEAD CAP
SCHNORR SAFETY WASHER
ROLLER BRACKET
ADJUSTING SCREW
NUT-NYLOC

SPRING COLLAR
COMPRESSION SPRING
ROLLER (PFI 308)

LOCKNUT

TRAY GUIDE
SCREW-SOCKET HEAD CAP
SCHNORR SAFETY WASHER
DEAD PLATE
SCREW-SOCKET HEAD C/SINK
TABLE ARM LHF/RHR
TABLE ARM RHF/LHR
SCREW-SOCKET HEAD CAP
SCHNORR SAFETY WASHER
MICROSWITCH
SCREW-SOCKET HEAD CAP
SCHNORR SAFETY WASHER
WORKTRAY (TWIN TRAY)
ROLLER(NYLON)

INA NEEDLE BEARING HK0810
ROLLER SPINDLE

ROLLER BRACKET
SCREW-SOCKET HEAD C/SINK
TWO HAND TRIP BRACKET
SUPPORT ROLLER
SUPPORT ROLLER PIN

18
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PART/UNIT NUMBER

YWLU-1009Z
PL-482E
SMP-5771
SMP-5874
PL-478E
YWLU-1007Z
NWCP-6023
SL-471IME
SMP-471-6
NWSL-446
YNLU-1015Z
NWZH-4553
YSLU-1535Z
YWLU-1119Z
SMP-5363
ED-375ME
ED-205ME
ED-206ME
NWED-4278
ED-6313E-A
ED-205ME
NWED-610

UNIT NO.UR3313_1

SMP-6331
YSLU-1479Z
SMP-6330
NWCP-6023
SMP-6576
SMP-6192
YSLU-1570Z
YWLU-1121Z
SMP-6193
SMP-6372
YSLU-1526Z
YWLU-1118Z
NWED-4346
NWED-4348
NWED-4525
YSLU-1530Z
YWLU-1118Z

UNIT NO.UR3312_1

SMP-6331
YSLU-1479Z
SMP-6190
NWCP-6023
SMP-6576
SMP-6192
YSLU-1570Z
YWLU-1121Z

!

DESCRIPTION

WASHER-PLAIN

COTTER PIN 3.5 O/Dx25 LG
REAR ROLLER

REAR ROLLER PIN

COTTER PIN 2.7 O/Dx22 LG
WASHER-PLAIN

WORK TRAY BUFFER
SCREW-SOCKET HEAD C/SINK
COVER POST (89mm LG)
ADJUSTING SCREW
LOCKNUT
CABINET/DRAWER HANDLE
SCREW CAP HD M6 x 12 LG.
SCHNORR SAFETY WASHER
JUNCTION BOX, »
20mm STRAIGHT CONDUIT
BLACK NYLON STUFFING
BLACK NYLON LOCKNUT
BLACK MOMENTARY PUSH
LEAD PLUG(HAN 10A 210-01)
BLACK NYLON STUFFING
PLUG HOOD

TRAY OUT STOP MECHANISM (TWIN TRAY) - 1708

TRAY END STOP BLOCK
SCREW-SOCKET HEAD C/SINK
THT BRACKET STOP BAR
WORK TRAY BUFFER

TWO HAND TRIP BRKT STOP
SPACERS

SCREW-SOCKET HEAD CAP
SCHNORR SAFETY WASHER
NUT STRIP

SWITCH PACKER PLATE
SCREW-SOCKET HEAD CAP
SCHNORR SAFETY WASHER
LIMIT SWITCH BODY/CONTACT
ROTARY HEAD TO SUIT
VARIABLE LENGTH ROLLER
SCREW-SOCKET HEAD CAP
SCHNORR SAFETY WASHER

TRAY OUT STOP MECHANISM (TWIN TRAY) - 1108

TRAY END STOP BLOCK
SCREW-SOCKET HEAD C/SINK
THT BRACKET STOP BAR
WORK TRAY BUFFER

TWO HAND TRIP BRKT STOP
SPACERS

SCREW-SOCKET HEAD CAP
SCHNORR SAFETY WASHER

19
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PART/UNIT NUMBER

SMP-6193
SMP-6372
YSLU-1526Z
YWLU-1118Z
NWED-4346
NWED-4348
NWED-4525
YSLU-1530Z
YWLU-1118Z

UNIT NO.UE1101

SMP-1106
SMP-486
YSLU-1539Z
YWLU-1119Z
SMP-4668
SMP-4669
YSLU-1568Z
YWLU-1121Z
SMP-5818
SMP-5819
YSLU-1535Z
YWLU-1119Z
SMP-5820
SMP-5821
SL-712ME
YWLU-1119Z
SMP-4673
SL-546ME
YWLU-1119Z
NWCP-4180
SMP-6396
SMP-3360A
NWSPGL-81
YSLU-1541Z
NWBL-119
SMP-3367
NWPL-34
NWED-4346
NWED-4347
YSLU-1524Z
YWLU-1118Z
SMP-4681
SL-534ME
YWLU-1119Z
NWSL-446
YNLU-1015Z
SMP-3368
SL-459ME
SMP-4682
SMP-3370
YSLU-1461Z
NWZH-3128
YSLU-1511Z

DESCRIPTION

NUT STRIP

SWITCH PACKER PLATE
SCREW-SOCKET HEAD CAP
SCHNORR SAFETY WASHER
LIMIT SWITCH BODY/CONTACT
ROTARY HEAD TO SUIT
VARIABLE LENGTH ROLLER
SCREW-SOCKET HEAD CAP
SCHNORR SAFETY WASHER

SINGLE MANUAL CHASE PARTS

BED PLATE

CLAMP BLOCK
SCREW-SOCKET HEAD CAP
SCHNORR SAFETY WASHER
CHASE ARM RHF/LHR
CHASE ARM LHF/RHR
SCREW-SOCKET HEAD CAP
SCHNORR SAFETY WASHER
CHASE RAIL RH

CHASE RAIL LH
SCREW-SOCKET HEAD CAP
SCHNORR SAFETY WASHER
CHASE RETAINING ANGLE LHF
CHASE RETAINING ANGLE RHF
SCREW-PAN HD

SCHNORR SAFETY WASHER
HEAD STOP BLOCK
SCREW-SOCKET HEAD CAP
SCHNORR SAFETY WASHER
CHASE RAIL BUFFER

CHASE FRAME

WHEEL SUPPORT BRACKET *

* SPRING (FLEXO 143312)

SCREW-SOCKET HEAD CAP
BALL BEARING 6203ZZ
BEARING LOCATION COLLAR
SELLOK PIN

LIMIT SWITCH BODY/CONTACT
LIMIT SWITCH ACTUATOR -
SCREW-SOCKET HEAD CAP
SCHNORR SAFETY WASHER
MICROSWITCH ACTUATOR
SCREW-SOCKET HEAD CAP
SCHNORR SAFETY WASHER
ADJUSTING SCREW
NUT-LOCK

SIDE SKID

SCREW-SOCKET HEAD C/SINK
CHASE ADJ MEMBER

NUT STRIP

SCREW-SOCKET HEAD C/SINK
B & Q DK20 BRUSH STRIP
SCREW-SOCKET HEAD CAP

20
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PARTAUNIT NUMBER

NWCP-263
NWCP-262
NWSL-291
BUCP-391B
YSLU-1535Z
ED-4257E
ED-4417E
ED-4844E-4
SL-3863E
NWED-4278
ED-10ME
ED-5SME
ED-10ME
ED-6313E/A
NWED-610
NWED-780
ED-5301E
YSLU-1502Z
WL-18ME
NWED-311
NWED-501
NWED-1084
ED-8ME
ED-4864E-6C

UNIT NO.UD1111

NWZH-4692
NWED-1626
NWCP-8747
NWED-2825
NWED-4505
NWED-1773
NWED-2578
NWED-4577
NWED-4579
NWED-4734
NWZH-4684
NWZH-4685
NWZH-1744
NWZH-4626
NWZH-4629
NWZH-4683
NWZH-1744
NWZH-2052

UNIT NO.UD1101

NWZH-4692

!

DESCRIPTION

HANDLE MOUNTING BRACKET
HANDLE MOUNTING COVER
SCREW CL2

WORK TRAY HANDLE
SCREW CAP HD M6 x 12 LG.
TERMINAL BLOCK
MARKER STRIP

TERMINAL INSULATING
SCREW RD HD

BLACK MOMENTARY PUSH
STUFFING GLAND (20mm)
LOCKNUT (20MM)
STUFFING GLAND (20mm)
LEAD PLUG

LEAD PLUG HOOD

SOCKET HOUSING

SOCKET INSERT

SCREW CAP HD. M3 x 10 LG.
WASHER SPRING (M3)
CONDUIT (LENGTH A/R)
STR CONNECTOR

STR CONNECTOR
LOCKNUT (20MM)

CABLE (LENGTH A/R)

OIL COOLER, ELECTRICS, FITTINGS & HOSES FOR 440-480Vac SUPPLY 97

BUILD STANDARD

OIL COOLER 380-420v 50Hz
THERMOSTAT

THERMOSTAT BRACKET
MOTOR STARTER

SNAP ON SURGE SUPPRESSOR
OVERLOAD 2.5 - 4.0 AMP
BASE FOR OVERLOADS CT3 12
SINGLE POLE FUSE HOLDER
CONNECTOR PINS FOR

10A gL/gG General Fuse

HOSE ASSY TYPE 1"-2TE +
HOSE ASSY TYPE 582TE x 16
MALE STUD COUPLING
REDUCER FITTING 1 1/2"-1"
BONDED SEAL TO SUIT

HOSE ASSY TYPE 582TE x 16
MALE STUD COUPLING
REDUCING ADAPTOR

OIL COOLER, ELECTRICS, HOSES & FITTINGS. 380-420Vac SUPPLY - 97

BUILD STANDARD
OIL COOLER 380-420v 50Hz

21
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PART/UNIT NUMBER

NWED-1626
NWCP-8747
NWED-2825
NWED-4505
NWED-2721
NWED-2578
NWED-4577
NWED-4579
NWED-4733
NWZH-4684
NWZH-4685
NWZH-1744
NWZH-4626
NWZH-4629
NWZH-4683
NWZH-1744
NWZH-2052

UNIT NO.UD1102

NWZH-4693
NWED-1626
NWCP-8747
NWED-1986
NWED-4505
NWED-2650
NWED-2578
NWED-4577
NWED-4738
NWED-4579
NWZH-4684
NWZH-4685
NWZH-1744
NWZH-4626
NWZH-4629
NWZH-4683
NWZH-1744
NWZH-2052

UNIT NO.UD1112

NWZH-4693
NWED-1626
NWCP-8747
NWED-2825
NWED-4505
NWED-2650
NWED-2578
NWED-4577
NWED-4579
NWED-4735

DESCRIPTION

THERMOSTAT

THERMOSTAT BRACKET
MOTOR STARTER

SNAP ON SURGE SUPPRESSOR
OVERLOAD

BASE FOR OVERLOADS CT3 12
SINGLE POLE FUSE HOLDER
CONNECTOR PINS FOR

12A gL/gG General Fuse

HOSE ASSY TYPE 1"-2TE +
HOSE ASSY TYPE 582TE x 16
MALE STUD COUPLING
REDUCER FITTING 1 1/2"-1"
BONDED SEAL TO SUIT

HOSE ASSY TYPE 582TE x 16
MALE STUD COUPLING
REDUCING ADAPTOR

OIL COOLER, ELECTRICS, HOSES & FITTINGS. 220-240Vac SUPPLY - 97

BUILD STANDARD

OIL COOLER 208-230v 60Hz
THERMOSTAT

THERMOSTAT BRACKET

SCR STAR CONTACTOR 3 NO
SNAP ON SURGE SUPPRESSOR
OVERLOAD

BASE FOR OVERLOADS CT3 12
SINGLE POLE FUSE HOLDER
16A gL/gG General Fuse
CONNECTOR PINS FOR

HOSE ASSY TYPE 1"-2TE +
HOSE ASSY TYPE 582TE x 16
MALE STUD COUPLING
REDUCER FITTING 1 1/2"-1"
BONDED SEAL TO SUIT

HOSE ASSY TYPE 582TE x 16
MALE STUD COUPLING
REDUCING ADAPTOR

OIL COOLER ELECTRICS, FITTING AND HOSES 208Vac SUPPLY - 97 BUILD

STANDARD

OIL COOLER 208-230v 60Hz
THERMOSTAT

THERMOSTAT BRACKET
MOTOR STARTER

SNAP ON SURGE SUPPRESSOR
OVERLOAD

BASE FOR OVERLOADS CT3 12
SINGLE POLE FUSE HOLDER
CONNECTOR PINS FOR

20a gl/gG General Fuse
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PART/UNIT NUMBER

NWZH-4684
NWZH-4685
NWZH-1744
NWZH-4626
NWZH-4629
NWZH-46383
NWZH-1744
NWZH-2052

UNIT NO.UD1106

SMP-3803
SMP-3812
NWCP-8727
NWZH-1696
NWZH-2936
SMP-6532
NWZH-1695
NWZH-1813
SMP-5148
NWZH-1813
NWZH-1743
NWZH-4686
SMP-3797 °
NWZH-1869
SL-756ME
YNLU-1007Z
WL-23ME

UNIT NO.UC1180

SMP-186
SMP-187
SL-540ME
WL-21ME
SMP-188
NWSL-499
NWSPGL-98
NWED-232
NWED-978
YSLU-1506Z
YWLU-1002Z
WL-18ME
YNLU-1002Z
NWED-1163
SMP-189
YSLU-1541Z
WL-2IME
GR255
NWSPGL-99
YSLU-1098Z
YNLU-1016Z
NWSL-500

DESCRIPTION

HOSE ASSY TYPE 1"-2TE +
HOSE ASSY TYPE 582TE x 16
MALE STUD COUPLING
REDUCER FITTING 1 1/2"-1"
BONDED SEAL TO SUIT
HOSE ASSY TYPE 582TE x 16
MALE STUD COUPLING
REDUCING ADAPTOR

OIL COOLER PIPES & FITTINGS

PIPE - SUCTION LOWER
COOLER SUPPLY FLANGE
BLANKING FLANGE GASKET
BULKHEAD FITTING
ADJUSTABLE MALE STUD
PIPE - SUCTION UPPER

BOW (25MM)

EQUAL ELBOW-20MM O/D
PIPE-RETURN

EQUAL ELBOW-20MM O/D
MALE STUD COUPLING
REDUCING ADAPTOR

PIPE CLAMP SPACER

PIPE CLAMP

SCREW CAP HD.M10 X 90 LG.
NUT M10

WASHER 10MM SPRING

POSI-STOP KIT (MANUAL) '97

STOP 'NUT' (BEARER RANGE
STOP SCREW

SCREW CAP HD (M6 X 35L)
WASHER (6MM SPRING)
STOP SCREW SWITCHED
SHOULDER SCREW

SPRING (FLEXO NO. 163206)
SWITCH

TERMINAL ENC.

SCREW CAP HD

WASHER (M3)

WASHER SPRING (M3)

NUT (M3)

STUFFING GLAND
REGISTER BLOCK

SCREW CAP HD (M6 X 40L)
WASHER (6MM SPRING)
STEEL BALL 5/16" DIA
SPRING (FLEXO NO. 102906)
SCREW HEADLESS SKT
LOCKNUT (M10)

SCREW HEADLESS SKT (M8 X
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PART/UNIT NUMBER

SMP-5913
SMP-5914
SMP-5916
SMP-5917
SMP-5915
NWZH-4238
YSLU-1703Z
YWLU-1118Z
YNLUI1236Z
NWED-4379
YSLU-1526Z
YWLU-1118Z
NWED-4380
NWCP-12149
YSLU-1462Z

UNIT NO.UCI1112

SMP-2567-1
YSLU-1535Z
WL-21ME

UNIT NO.UC1164

SMP-4819
SMP-4820
SL-569ME
WL-23ME
YWLU-1007Z
NWSL-446
SMP-4027
SMP-4028
SL-555ME
WL-22ME
SMP-4228

UNITNO.UC1171

SMP-5285
SMP-5286
SL-569ME
WL-23ME
YWLU-1007Z
NWSL-446
SMP-4027
SMP-4028
SL-555ME
WL-22ME
SMP-4228

DESCRIPTION

END PANEL

SIDE COVER RHF

SIDE COVER RHR
POSI-STOP DOOR

POSI STOP DOOR

DOOR POSITIONING HINGE
SCREW PAN HD POZI

SCHN WASHER M5
LOCKNUT M5

TROJAN 5 SAFETY SWITCH
SCREW-SOCKET HEAD CAP
SCHNORR SAFETY WASHER
DOOR CATCH ASSEMBLY FOR
POSI-STOP DOOR HANDLE
SCREW SOC HD C/SK

POSI-STOP SPACER.MIN.D/L RANGE 46-61mm (1 x 10mm)

SCREW JACK SPACER (10mm)
SCREW CAP HD(MS6 x 12LG)
SPRING WASHER-M6

HEAD MTD. DIE RAILS (CLAMP REAR) 16MM

DIE RAIL LH (16MM PLY)
DIE RAIL RH (16MM PLY)
SCREW CAP HD. M10 x 35 LG
SPRING WASHER M10

FLAT WASHER M10
ADJUSTING SCREW

SLIDE RAIL BRACKET L&RH
SLIDE RAIL BRACKET CENTRE
SCREW CAP HD M8 x 35 LG.
SPRING WASHER - M8

SLIDE RAIL

HEAD MTD DIE RAILS (CLAMP REAR) 18mm - 1708

DIE RAIL LH (18MM PLY)
DIE RAIL RH (18MM PLY)
SCREW CAP HD. M10 x 35 LG
SPRING WASHER M10

FLAT WASHER M10
ADJUSTING SCREW

SLIDE RAIL BRACKET L&RH
SLIDE RAIL BRACKET CENTRE
SCREW CAP HD M8 x 35 LG.
SPRING WASHER - M8

SLIDE RAIL
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PART/UNIT NUMBER DESCRIPTION

UNITNO.UC1172 HEAD MTD DIE RAILS (CLAMP REAR) 18mm - 1108
SMP-5285 DIE RAIL LH (18MM PLY)
SMP-5286 DIE RAIL RH (18MM PLY)
SL-569ME SCREW CAP HD. M10x 35 LG
WL-23ME SPRING WASHER M10
YWLU-1007Z FLAT WASHER M10

NWSL-446 ADJUSTING SCREW

SMP-4027 SLIDE RAIL BRACKET L&RH
SMP-4028 SLIDE RAIL BRACKET CENTRE
SL-555ME SCREW CAP HD M8 x 35 LG.
WL-22ME SPRING WASHER - M8
SMP-5395 SLIDE RAIL
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PART/UNIT NUMBER

UNIT NO.UR3283_3

SMP-6081-1
SMP-6081-2
SMP-6081-3
YSLU-1553Z
WL-22ME
YWLU-1006Z
YNLU-1006Z
NWED-4519
ED-9275E
ED-9276E

UNIT NO.UR3290

NWED-4611
NWED-4612

UNIT NO.UR3288_3

NWED-1987
NWED-1987
NWED-1986
NWED-17%4
NWED-4709
NWED-1795
NWED-1685
NWED-1774
NWED-4577

UNIT NO.UR3289_1

NWED-4452
SL-534ME
YWLU-1005Z
WL-21ME
NWED-4577
XXXX
NWED-4577
NWED-4624

UNIT NO.UZ1102_1

NWED-4235
SMP-6471

DESCRIPTION

ELECTRICAL UNITS FOR BASIC MACHINE

ELECTRICAL ENCLOSURE - FOR 1997 BUILD STANDARD M/C

ELECTRICAL ENCLOSURE
GLAND PLATE DRILLING DWG
COMPONENT MOUNTING PANEL
SCREW CAP HD.(M8 X 25LG)
WASHER 8MM SPRING

PLAIN WASHER

NUT-FULL

FLAT TINNED COPPER BRAID
22mm PANEL BLANK

25mm PANEL BLANK

MAIN MACHINE ISOLATOR - 1997 BUILD STANDARD MACHINES

125 AMP ISOLATOR SWITCH,
EXTENDED SHAFT FOR OT 125

STAR DELTA STARTER ASSEMBLY - 1997 BUILD STANDARD M/C

LINE CONTACTOR

DELTA CONTACTOR

STAR CONTACTOR

DOVETAIL JOINTS FOR (STAR
STAR/DELTA TIMER
NEUTRAL LINK

MECHANICAL INTERLOCK
AUX.CONTACT BLOCK [CA3-P-
SINGLE POLE FUSE HOLDER

CONTROL CIRCUIT TRANSFORMER - 1997 BUILD STANDARD M/C

750VA,200/220/230/380/415
M6x10LG CAP HEAD SCREW
FLAT WASHER - M6
WASHER SPRING (M6)
SINGLE POLE FUSE HOLDER
FUSE

SINGLE POLE FUSE HOLDER
6AMP GEN. PURPOSE (gG)

HOUR METER

7 DIGIT PANEL MOUNTING
HOUR METER MOUNTING PLATE
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PART/UNIT NUMBER

YSLU-1500Z

YWLU-1002Z
YWLU-1116Z
YNLU-1002Z

UNIT NO.UA2249 3

NWED-2022A
NWED-2590
SMP-824B
HCM-621E
YNLU-1003Z
WL-19ME
SL-503ME
YNLU-1002Z
YWLU-1002Z
SMP-890
RCFA-680/J250

UNIT NO.UR3325

NWED-4503
NWED-4336
NWED-4318
NWED-4395
NWED-4371
NWED-4710
NWED-1928
NWED-3364
NWED-3427
NWED-3428
NWED-3430
NWED-3429
YSLU-1514Z
YWLU-1003Z
WL-19ME
SMP-356-L12
SMP-356-L11
SL-523ME
WL-20ME
NWED-4518

UNIT NO.UR3287_2

NWCP-6160-L9
NWED-294
ED-422ME
NWED-293
NWED-2693
NWED-4302

DESCRIPTION

SCREW (M3 X 6)

M3 WASHER

SCHNORR SAFETY WASHER
NUT M3

STROKE CONTROL BOARD ASSY

STROKE CONTROL PCB
RECEPTACLE EDGE
PCB SUPPORT BRACKET
RESILIENT MTG

NUT M4

WASHER (M4 SPRING)
SCREW (M3 X 12)

NUT (M3)

WASHER - M3

PCB SUPPORT

680 OHM RESISTOR

MISC CONTROL GEAR - 1997 BUILD STANDARD

4 POLE CONTACTOR RELAY
4 POLE CONTACTOR RELAY
AUXILLIARY SINGLE POLE
AUXILLIARY SINGLE POLE
RC SURGE SUPPRESSOR FOR
OFF DELAY TIMING RELAY
TRUNKING 25 X 75

5MM NYLON SCREW

EARTH BUSBAR

BUSBAR CLAMP

INSULATED SUPPORT BLOCK
SCREW FOR BUSBAR CLAMP
SCREW (M4 X 16LG)

M4 WASHER

M4 SPRING WASHER

TOP HAT RELAY MOUNTING
RELAY MOUNTING RAIL
SCREW M5 x 10LG CAP HD
SPRING WASHER M5
SOLENOID VALVE SUPPRESSOR

TERMINAL RAIL ASSEMBLY - 1997 BUILD STANDARD MACHINES

TERMINAL MOUNTING
TERMINAL BLOCK
TERMINAL END SECTION
TERMINAL BLOCK END
TERMINAL BLOCK
DOUBLE DECK TERMINAL

27

NN N

2 NRO RN R — o —

B ORI =NDNDMOMDNWUY = O~ —WRNWN~—~

W L
SO ON —~ O\~




PART/AUNIT NUMBER

ED-1059ME
NWED-4304
NWED-4305
NWED-4306
NWED-290
ED-9292E

UNIT NO.UR3303

SMP-5881

NWED-4273
NWED-3545
NWED-4274
NWED-3545
NWED-4367
NWED-3544
NWED-3543
NWED-4486
NWED-3545
NWED-3543
NWED-3544
NWED-4277
NWED-3545
NWED-1763
NWED-1762
NWED-4059
GSB-2066

RCFA-1K/J250

UNIT NO.UR3173_2

NWED-780
ED-5301E
YSLU-1502Z
WL-18ME
NWED-4320
NWED-4688
ZXMW122T
ED-1463ME
NWED-4506
ED-247TME
ED-865ME
ED-248ME
NWED-2949
NWED-2950
NWED-3403
NWED-3404
ZH-1757A

LBL-EAR60204-1
LBL-EAR60204-2

DESCRIPTION

KLIPPON END SECTION

10 WAY CROSS CONNECTOR
CROSS CONNECTOR SLEEVE
CROSS CONNECTOR SCREW
TERMINAL BLOCK

END BRACKET

ELECTRICAL ENCLOSURE MOUNTED OPERATOR CONTROLS - 1997 BUILD

STANDARD

CONTROL PANEL LEGEND
GREEN ILLUMINATED PUSH
110/130V MINIATURE

RED ILLUMINATED PUSH
110/130V MINIATURE

KEY SWITCH, SPRING RETURN
N.C CONTACT BLOCK FOR
N.O CONTACT BLOCK FOR
ILLUMINATED LATCHED
130V 1.9W INCANDESCENT
N.O CONTACT BLOCK FOR
N.C CONTACT BLOCK FOR
YELLOW INDICATOR LAMP
130V 1.9W INCANDESCENT
10K POTENTIOMETER
POTENTIOMETER KNOB
SPECTROL DUAL GANG 10
POTENTIOMETER KNOB

1K CARBON FILM RESISTOR

MACHINE BASED ELECTRICAL COMPONENTS & INTERWIRING DETAILS

SOCKET HOUSNG

FEMALE INSERT

SCREW

M3 SPRING WASHER

LIQUID TIGHT CABLE GLAND
CABLE TIE CLAMPS M3

PVC SPIRAL REINFORCED
STRAIGHT CONDUIT
7x0.75mm CORE,EXTENSIBLE
GRIP GLAND

GRIP GLAND FOR SMALL
GLAND NUT

TERMINAL BLOCK

PLUG 6 WAY

IN LINE PLUG

IN LINE SOCKET
ELECTRICAL FLASHES
EARTH PE LABEL

EARTH LABEL
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PART/UNIT NUMBER DESCRIPTION

OPTIONAL ELECTRICAL UNITS

UNIT NO.UR3321_1 PARTS FOR SUPPLY VOLTAGES OF 440 - 480VAC - 1997 BUILD STANDARD
NWED-2650 OVERLOAD

NWED-2578 BASE FOR OVERLOADS CT3 12

NWED-4729 25A gl/gG General Fuse

NWED-4622 6 AMP MOTOR RATED (aM)

UNIT NO.UR3285_4 PARTS FOR SUPPLY VOLTAGES OF 380-420VAC - 1997 BUILD STANDARD
NWED-2780 OVERLOAD

NWED-2578 BASE FOR OVERLOADS CT3 12

NWED-4730 32A gL/gG General Fuse

NWED-4622 6 AMP MOTOR RATED (aM)

UNIT NO.UR3286_2 PARTS FOR SUPPLY VOLTAGES OF 220-240VAC - 1997 BUILD STANDARD
NWED-1999 10L OVERLOAD S & S

NWED-2579 BASE FOR OVERLOADS CT3-23

NWED-4731 40A gL/gG General Fuse

NWED-4621 8AMP MOTOR RATED (aM)

UNIT NO.UR3331 PARTS FOR SUPPLY VOLTAGES OF 208Vac - 1997 BUILD STANDARD
NWED-1999 10L OVERLOAD S & S

NWED-2578 BASE FOR OVERLOADS CT3 12

NWED-4732 50A gL/gG General Fuse.

NWED-4623 10AMP MOTOR RATED (aM)

UNIT NO.UZ1070 EMERGENCY STOP/GUARD MONITOR UNIT CE COMPLIANT
NWED-4319 GUARDMASTER MINOTAUR

UNIT NO.UZ1120 ENCLOSURE EMERGENCY STOP PUSH BUTTON CE COMPLIANT

NWED-4472 YELLOW PLASTIC PUSH
NWED-4284 LATCHING EMERGENCY STOP

UNIT NO.UZ1076_2 EMERGENCY STOP STATION - CE COMPLIANT
NWED-4472 YELLOW PLASTIC PUSH
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PARTIUNIT NUMBER

NWED-4234
NWCP-11525A
YSLU-1514Z
WL-19ME
YWLU-1003Z
SL-534ME
WL-21ME
YWLU-1005Z
ED-373ME
ED-374ME

UNIT NO.UF3034_1

NWED-780
ED-5301E
YSLU-1502Z
WL-18ME
NWED-4320
ZXMW1168
ED-375ME
NWED-4503
NWED-4318
NWED-437]

UNIT NO.UF3035_1

SMP-5231
NWED-4486
NWED-3545
NWED-4059
GSB-2066
RCFA-1K/J250
NWED-4284
NWED-4501

UNIT NO.UF3037

SMP-5231
NWED-4486
NWED-3545
NWED-4059
GSB-2066
RCFA-1K/J250

UNIT NO.UZ1082_4

NWED-3719
NWED-3720

DESCRIPTION

LATCHING EMERGENCY STOP
CONTROL STATION MOUNTING
SCREW (M4 X 16LG)

M4 SPRING WASHER

M4 PLAIN WASHER

M6x10LG CAP HEAD SCREW
WASHER SPRING (M6)

FLAT WASHER - M6

STRAIGHT CONDUIT

90 DEG. ELBOW

TWIN TRAY ELECTRICAL PARTS

SOCKET HOUSNG

FEMALE INSERT

SCREW

M3 SPRING WASHER

LIQUID TIGHT CABLE GLAND
PVC SPIRAL REINFORCED
STRAIGHT CONDUIT

4 POLE CONTACTOR RELAY
AUXILLIARY SINGLE POLE
RC SURGE SUPPRESSOR FOR

DOUBLE DAYLIGHT PARTS FOR CE COMPLIANT MACHINES

DOUBLE DAYLIGHT CONTROL
ILLUMINATED LATCHED
110/130V MINIATURE
SPECTROL DUAL GANG 10
POTENTIOMETER KNOB

1K CARBON FILM RESISTOR
LATCHING EMERGENCY STOP
YELLOW, 60mm DIA, BLANK

DOUBLE DAYLIGHT PARTS NON-CE

DOUBLE DAYLIGHT CONTROL
ILLUMINATED LATCHED
110/130V MINIATURE
SPECTROL DUAL GANG 10
POTENTIOMETER KNOB

1K CARBON FILM RESISTOR

MACHINE STATE INDICATOR BEACON - MOUNTED ON PRESS SIDE COVERS

GREEN ILLUMINATED
RED ILLUMINATED
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PART/UNIT NUMBER

NWED-3724
NWED-4529
NWED-4408
NWED-4465
NWED-4460
NWED-4462
NWED-1022

UNIT NO.UA2249 3

NWED-2022A
NWED-2590
SMP-824B
HCM-621E
YNLU-1003Z
WL-19ME
SL-503ME
YNLU-1002Z
YWLU-1002Z
SMP-890
RCFA-680/J250

UNIT NO.UK1009_1

NWED-1936
SL-448ME
YWLU-1002Z
WL-18ME
YNLU-1002Z
NWED-3543
NWED-2817
ED-494ME

DESCRIPTION

COVER AND BASE UNIT
SEALING GASKET FOR BASE
120V, 7W, BA 15d, BULB TO
11 PIN,3 POLE PLUG-IN
RELAY BASE FOR PLUG IN
RC MODULE FOR USE WITH
JUNCTION BOX

STROKE CONTROL BOARD ASSY (FOR TWIN TRAY)

STROKE CONTROL PCB
RECEPTACLE EDGE
PCB SUPPORT BRACKET
RESILIENT MTG

NUT M4

WASHER (M4 SPRING)
SCREW (M3 X 12)

NUT (M3)

WASHER - M3

PCB SUPPORT

680 OHM RESISTOR

BATCH COUNTER FOR ANY M/C.WITH RESET 110V AC.

6 DIGIT RESETABLE
SCREW-SOC HD C/SK

WASHER - M3

WASHER SPRING (M3)

NUT (M3)

N.O CONTACT BLOCK FOR
MINIATURE RELAY

RELAY BASE, RAIL. MOUNT OM
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PART/UNIT NUMBER PAGE
BO/1 16,17
BUAL-1002 4
BUAL-T10 c.c.iseeenmteieescseesness e svess e 4
BUCP-391B.... .21
BUCP-88 1,5
ED-1059ME 28
ED-10ME....... 21
ED-1463ME.........ccccormueee.n. 28
ED-205ME 10,11, 12,13, 18, 19
ED-206ME.......cccoommeremeerrerreene 10,12, 13,18, 19
1020 )Y | 28
ED-248ME..........ccocerunne.. 28
ED-373ME 30
ED-374ME 30
ED-375ME....coimmeremriraereneerisseeetecereneens 10,11, 12, 13, 18, 19, 30
ED-422ME 27
ED-4257E 21
ED-4417E 21
ED-4844E4 21
ED-4864E-6C 21
ED-494ME 31
ED-5301E .....oooerrerrireeecnneeronse 13,21, 28,30
ED-SME 21
ED-6313E/A 21
ED-6313E-A 11,12,13,18,19
ED-865ME 28
ED-8ME 21
ED-9275E 26
ED-9276E 26
ED-9292E 28
GR255 23
GSB-2066 28,30
GSB-3225 3
HCM-621E 27,31
LBL-EAR60204-1 28
LBL-EAR60204-2 28
MPCS-4070 12, 13
NL-147ME 14,16
NWAZX212 17
NWBL-114 4
NWBL-119 20
NWBL-192.....ouicieeeeeteeeeereeses e, 15
NWBL-216 4,5
NWBL-252 4
NWBL-272 4
NWBL-298......... 17,18
NWBL-363 2
NWBL-364 2
NWBL-381..uueeveeressoimeeeeeeeeees oo eeess s 14
NWBL-433.. 14,15
NWBL-437 14,15
NWCP-1035 17
NWCP-10965A.. 17, 18
NWCP-11525A oovvoovemmmereceeesseeesereeeosessseseseeseesses oo seses e 30
NWCP-12149 24

PART/UNIT NUMBER PAGE

NWCP-262...eveeeeeiereeeeeeeeeeeeer e 21
NWCP-263.........cuuecuee.. 21
NWCP-A180.......ooirirernsinsseeee s esesees e eeessesreess e oo, 20
NWCP-4219B .. 9
NWCP-6023 10,11, 18, 19
NWCP-6160-L9......oocourrrnerrnrerereremseirnseseeseneseeeseeesessessessseseseses s 27
NWCP-7482 4
NWCP-7483 4
NWCP-7484A 4
NWCP-7487.... 4
NWCP-7489 4
NWCP-7885-16 16
NWCP-7996... 4
NWCP-8727 2,23
NWCP-8747 21,22
NWCP-9356 10,11, 17,18
NWCP-9357 10,11,17,18
NWCP-9359..... 10
NWCP-9393A 10,11, 17,18
NWED-1022 31
NWED-1084 21
NWED-1163 23
NWED-1563 .......comvrvrriceereseenseesrenns 17,18
NWED-1586 4
NWED-1626 21,22
NWED-1685 26
NWED-=1727 ....ootiicrnrriereesnecsssesseceeesceseeosssssessesseesss s et seeenn 4
NWED-1762 28
NWED-1763 28
NWED-1773 21

NWED-1774 26
NWED-1794 26
NWED-1795 26
NWED-1928.......... 27
NWED-1936 31
NWED-1986 22,26
NWED-1987 26
NWED-1999 ..... 29
NWED-2022A ... 27,31
NWED-232 23
NWED-2578 21,22,29
NWED-2579 29
NWED-2590... 27,31

NWED-2650 22,29
NWED-2693 27
NWED-2721........... 22
NWED-2780.... 29
NWED-2817 31
NWED-2825 ... 21,22
NWED-290 28
NWED-293 ...ttt seieeeevssesceerssassssessssessess e ses s 27
NWED-294 3,27,28
NWED-2940 ..... w3
NWED-2949 .....cooovimimiiimiieeeresssssssessesssessessessessesss s essssseseeneeeesens 28
NWED-2950... .28




PART/UNIT NUMBER PAGE
NWED-311

NWED-3208

NWED-3364

NWED-3403

NWED-3404

NWED-3427 iiisivcsissstuivuasitncasssiosimniissiinsriis it e ieriasi e een 27
NWED-3428 27
NWED-3429 ......ootiriininisriniessisieenssessssesensssesssesnsssiessres .27
NWED-3430.....ccc000ees .27
NWED-3543 ....ooviiirceinenesensssssmssesresssnssesessssenns 12, 13, 28, 31
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YSLU-1595Z ...t 1
YSLU-1703Z 24
YSLU-LTIAZ ..ot see st sessaesreesesersenessesesereens 14,15, 16
YSLU-1724Z ......onoemicnrsecsrrcecrsisenaes 8,9,10,11,14,15,16
YWLU-1002Z 23,27,31
YWLU-1003Z 27,30
YWLU-1005Z. 14, 15, 26, 30
YWLU-L1006Z.........cocvvmiinnircsisnsernineninieesisisasees 1,4,12,13,17,26
YWLU-1007Z 4,10, 11, 18,19, 24,25
YWLU-1008Z 3,4
YWLU-1009Z 4,10,11,17,19
YWLU-1116Z 27
YWLU-1117Z 10, 11, 14, 15,16, 17, 18
YWLU-1118Z 15, 16, 19, 20, 24
YWLU-1119Z.......ontemineeen 10,11, 12,13, 15, 16, 17, 18, 19, 20
YWLU-1120Z......covestcrncenennee 8,10,11,12,13, 14, 15,16,17, 18
YWLU-1121Z 10,11, 12, 13, 17, 18, 19,20
ZH-10253R 12,13
ZH-10255R 12,13
ZH-10294R 16
ZH-1351 9
ZH-14T4 sicviiiaisisismsssiinsinstiis i o i s s s s s vl 5
ZH-1479 6
ZH-1757A 9,28
ZXMW1168S: 30
ZXMW122T 28
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